
BUILDING AREA EXISTING PROPOSED TOTAL SF

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

GARAGE

ACCESSORY DEWLLING

COVERED PATIO(S)

OTHER(E.G., SHED)

TOTAL

1,182 SF 1,564 SF 2,746 SF

0 SF 1,104 SF 1,104 SF

407 SF 0 SF 407 SF

0 SF 0 SF 0 SF

0 SF 0 SF 0 SF

0 SF 0 SF 0 SF

1,589 SF 2,668 SF 4,257 SF

FLOOR AREA / LOT COVERAGE

SETBACKS HEIGHT REQUIRED SETBACK PROPOSED SETBACK

FRONT OF STRUCTURE

LEFT SIDE

RIGHT SIDE

23' - 0" 10' - 0" 10' - 6"

23' - 0" 20' - 0" 22' - 1"

12' - 6" 10' - 0" 14' - 2"

23' - 0" 20' - 0" 103' - 0"REAR OF STRUCTURE

SETBACKS / WALL HEIGHTS

Building Site Area Maximum Floor Area
<10,000 sq. ft. 3,000 sq. ft.
10,001 - 20,000 ft. .30 (building site area)
>20,000 sq. ft. 6,000 sq. ft. 

F.A.R. REQUIREMENT:

SECTION 6300.6.60. BUILDING FLOOR AREA. The maximum building floor area
shall be established according to the following table. 

F.A.R. CALCULATION:
16,200 SQ.FT. x 0.30 = 4,860 SQ.FT.

LOT COVERAGE REQUIREMENT:

SECTION 6300.6.50. The maximum building site coverage area ratio shall be .30 (30 percent)
LOT COVERAGE CALCULATION:
REQUIRED: 16,200 SQ.FT. x 0.30 = 4,860 SQ.FT.
PROPOSED: 3153 SQ. FT. (HOUSE) + 792 SQFT. (ADU) = 3945 SQ.FT.

2ND FLOOR PATIO 0 SF 498 SF 498 SF

CONCRETE LANDING 0 SF 1,048 SF 1,048 SF
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GENERAL NOTES: SHEET INDEX

PARACEL MAP

VICINITY MAP

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.
7.

8.
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15.
16.
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ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE (CRC) 2019, 
CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) 2019, CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE 
(CFC)2019,CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC)2019, CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC) 2019, 
CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC) 2019, CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING CODE (CGBC) 
2019, ENERGY EFFICIENCY STANDARD TITLE24
INSULATION AT ALL EXTERIOR WALLS, WALLS BETWEEN HOUSE AND GARAGE, WOOD 
FLOOR, FLOOR ABOVE GARAGE, AND CEILING SHALL BE (PER T-24 CALC'S):
WALLS: R-21 INSULATION
CRAWL SPACE: R-19 INSULATION
ROOF ATTIC SPACE: R-38 INSULATION
STAPLE CERTIFICATE ADJACENT TO OVERHEAD DOOR ON INTERIOR OF GARAGE
VENTILATION REQUIRED: ATTIC MINIMUM OF 1/300 OF ATTIC SPACE.PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 
50% AT ROOF WITH DORMER VENTS WITH THE BALANCE OF THE REQUIRED VENTING AT 
EAVES.
SITE DRAINAGE: NO DRAINAGE ACROSS OR ONTO ADJACENT PROPERTIES OR ON SITE 
WATER RETENTION. PROVIDE A MINIMUM 5% SLOPE ON PERVIOUS SURFACES AND 2% 
SLOPE ON IMPERVIOUS SURFACES WITHIN 10' OF STRUCTURE.
FOUNDATION: SOIL UNDER SLAB AND FOOTING TO BE 95% COMPACTED. ALL BEARING 
FOOTINGS SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 12" INTO UNDISTURBED SOIL,UNLESS OTHERWISE 
NOTED. FOUNDATIONS AND HOUSE SLAB SHALL BE 2500 PSI AT 28 DAYS. FLAT WORK SHALL 
BE 2500 PSI AT 28 DAYS. FINISH FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 6" ABOVE GARAGE. 
PROVIDE COPIES OF ANY COMPACTION OR SOILS ANALYSIS REPORT TO THE BUILIDING 
DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO THE FOUNDATION INSPECTION.
SILL PLATES WILL BE PRESSURE TREATED OR FOUNDATION GRADE REDWOOD.
ALL EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR BEARING WALLS SHALL BE 2x4 D.F. WOOD STUDS AT 16" O.C. 
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS.
PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING AT ALL FURRED CEILINGS AND SOFFITS AT WALLS.
AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS PARALLEL TO ROOF TRUSS THAT ARE UNBRACED FOR MORE 
THAN 6'-0" PROVIDE A 2x4 DIAGONAL BRACE FROM THE TOP PLATE TO THE TOP CHORD 
WITH A MINIMUM OF 2-16d EACH END.
BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS TO BE BRACED AT 12' O.C. (MINIMUM).
ALL EXTERIOR DOOR AND WINDOW HEADERS SHALL BE 6x12 WITH DOUBLE TOP PLATE 
OVER, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
POWER DRIVEN FASTENERS: ICBO #1290, PIN #DN72 AS MANUFACTURED BY "HILTI". 
SPACING: 18" O.C. AT ALL BEARING WALLS, 36" O.C. AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS.
EXTERIOR STUCCO - LA HABRA, THREE-COAT STUCCO SYSTEM. FINAL COAT TO HAVE 
INTEGRAL COLOR.
STUCCO FINISHES AT EDGES SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: DRIP SCREED, SUPERIOR #
1/CASING BEAD, MILCOR #66/EXTERIOR CORNER, MILCOR #1 EXP. JOINT. INTERIOR CORNER, 
MILCOR #30 EXP. JOINT.
ALL WINDOWS SHALL BE DUAL GLAZED WITH VINYL FRAME. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR GRIDS.
ALL EXTERIOR SLIDING GLASS DOORS AND WINDOWS WITH SILLS WITHIN 18" OF THE 
FLOOR AND WITHIN A 24" ARC OF EITHER VERTICAL EDGE OF AN EXTERIOR DOOR IN A 
CLOSED POSITION SHALL BE TEMPERED. H.S.=HORIZONTAL SLIDER, S.H.=SINGLE HUNG, 
OBS.=OBSCURE, FXD.=FIXED, TEMP.=TEMPERED, HLF. RND.=HALF ROUND.
SILL PLATES FOR NON-BEARING WALLS MUST BE ANCHORED TO SLAB WITH HARDENED 
CEMENT NAILS.
EXTERIOR SILL PLATES SHALL BE CAULKED AT JOINTS WITH CONCRETE SLAB. CAULK ALL 
OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR ENVELOPE, ALL JOINTS BETWEEN DISSIMILAR MATERIALS, AND AT 
JUNCTIONS OF MAJOR COMPONENTS.
PROVIDE ONE COAT HEAVY-BODIED ACRYLIC STAIN ON BARGE RAFTERS, FASCIA BOARDS, 
EXPOSED EAVES, AND WOOD TRIM.
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS IN FIELD. ANY CONFLICTS OR 
DISCREPANCIES ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO THE DESIGNER'S ATTENTION PRIOR TO 
CONSTRUCTION.
BACKFLOW PREVENTER REQUIRED ON ALL HOSE BIBBS.
BUILDER MUST PROVIDE HOMEOWNER WITH A LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE (AS REQUIRED IN 
TITLE-24 CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS, PART 1, 10-103(B)) THAT INCLUDES A LIST OF 
LAMPS INSTALLED IN THE LUMINARIES.
IF A PROJECT HAS BEEN CLASSIFIED AS AN ADDITION & REMODEL, THE PLANS SUBMITTED 
WILL BE COMPARED DURING CONSTRUCTION. IF MORE WALLS OR ROOF ARE REMOVED OR 
ALTERED THAN APPROVED, THE CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION COULD BE CHANGED 
FROM ADDITION & REMODEL TO NEW HOME. IF THE CLASSIFICATION IS CHANGED TO NEW 
HOME, THE PROJECT WILL BE STOPPED AND REQUIRE A NEW SUBMITTAL UNDER THE 
REQUIREMENTS OF NEW HOME, WHICH IS SUBJECT TO MORE STRINGENT ENERGY CODES, 
ROOFTOP SOLAR, LOSS OF GAS APPLIANCES, INCREASED ENGINEERING, INCREASED 
PLANNING AND PUBLIC WORKS REQUIREMENTS, FIRE SPRINKLERS, INCREASED FEES, AND 
LANDSCAPE DESIGN. NORMALLY, THE TIME NEEDED TO MAKE THE MID-PROJECT 
APPLICATION AND GET BACK TO WORK IS ABOUT A YEAR.
A ONE-TIME ADDITION TO AN EXISTING BUILDING THAT DOES NOT TOTAL MORE THAN 1,000 
SF AND WILL NOTTOTAL THE ENTIRE BUILDING WITH GARAGE OVER 3,600 SF IS EXEMPT 
FROM FIRE SPRINKLER REQMN’T
DOCUMENTATION OF SEISMIC ZONE (D2); WIND DESIGN SPEED (100 EXPOSURE B); SOIL 
BEARING CAPACITY (1500PSF MIN.); AVERAGE WINTER DESIGN TEMP. (40-59F); AVERAGE 
SUMMER DESIGN TEMP.(53-86F); TERMITE LEVEL (HEAVY); FLOOR LOAD (40/10); BEDROOM 
FLOOR LOAD (30/10); AND ROOF LOAD (20/10)
SERVICE PROVIDERS: SAN JOSE WATER COMPANY, PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC (PG&E), 
WEST VALLEY SANITATION DISTRICT, AND WEST VALLEY COLLECTION AND RECYCLING
CONSTRUCTION HOURS ARE LIMITED TO 8 AM TO 5 PM MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY AND 9 
AM TO 4 PM SATURDAY. NO CONSTRUCTION ON SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS
NO PRODUCT MAY BE USED THAT EXCEEDS CALIFORNIA'S MAXIMUM LIMITS ON VOLATILE 
ORGANIC COMPOUNDS (VOC)
WASTE MANAGEMENT STATEMENT
CONSTRUCTION WASH-OUT WATER FROM CONCRETE, MORTAR, TILE, TAPING, AND 
PAINTING SHALL BE DONE IN A PORTABLE CONTAINMENT POOL OR IN A LINED 
EVAPORATIVE PIT.  WASH-OUT SHALL NOT ENTER THE STORM WATER SYSTEM.   

TRASH PILES SHALL NOT BE LOCATED IN THE FRONT YARD OR VISIBLE FROM THE STREET.  
TRASH PILES SHALL NOT CONTAIN: PAINTS, SOLVENTS, GLUES, TAPING COMPOUND,  FOOD 
PRODUCTS, OR EASILY RECYCLE-ABLE DISCARDS SUCH AS BOTTLES, CANS,  PLASTICS, OR 
PAPER.  REMAINING TRASH SHALL BE LIMITED TO CONCRETE, WOOD, DRYWALL, ROOFING, 
AND ASSORTED METALS AND SHALL BE COVERED WITH A WATERPROOF TARP.  TRASH 
SHALL BE SEPARATED AT AN APPROVED BAY AREA DISPOSAL SITE SUCH AS GUADALUPE 
RECYCLING.  ALL TRASH IS TO BE QUICKLY HAULED OFF SITE.  RETAIN THE RECEIPT AND 
KEEP WITH THE PERMIT DOCUMENTS, PROOF OF RECYCLE AND DISPOSAL OF THE JOB SITE 
TRASH WILL BE CHECKED PERIODICALLY AND PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION.     
OR CALL  WEST VALLEY COLLECTION AND RECYCLING (408) 283-9250 WILL DELIVER A ROLL-
OFF DEBRIS BOX AND SORT THE TRASH OFF SITE.   

AREA CALCULATION

APPLICABLE CODE

CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL 2022 EDITION
CALIFORNIA BUILDING 2022 EDITION
CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL 2022 EDITION
CALIFORNIA PLUMBING 2022 EDITION
CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL 2022 EDITION
CALIFORNIA ENERGY: 2022 EDITION
CALIFORNIA FIRE: 2022 EDITION
CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS 2022 EDITION
ANY OTHER APPLICABLE LOCAL AND STATE LAWS AND 
REGULATIONS.

SCOPE OF WORK

G0.00 PROJECT DATA, DRAWING CONVENTIONS
AND LOCATION MAP

G0.01 NEIGHBORHOOD PHOTOS
D0.01 EXISTING & DEMOLITION FLOOR PLANS
A01.00 SITE PLAN
A02.01 PROPOSED 1ST FLOOR PLAN
A02.02 PROPOSED 2ND FLOOR PLAN
A02.03 PROPOSED REFLECTED CEILING PLANS
A02.04 PROPOSED ROOF PLAN
A02.05 FLOOR AREA KEY
A02.06 PROPOSED ELECTRIC PLAN
A03.00 PROPOSED ELEVATIONS
A03.01 PROPOSED ELEVATIONS
A03.03 EXTERIOR MATERIALS
A04.00 SECTIONS
A04.01 SECTIONS
A05.00 PROPOSED PERSPECTIVES
A06.00 WINDOWS AND DOORS LEGEND
A07.00 DETAILS
A07.01 DETAILS
A07.02 STAIR DETAIL
G0.03 BLUEPRINT FOR A CLEAN BAY
G0.04 CAL GREEN CODE
G0.05 CAL GREEN CODE
G0.06 CAL GREEN CODE
T.24-00 TITLE24
T.24-01 TITLE24
T.24-02 TITLE24
C0 CIVIL COVERSHEET
C1 GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN
C2 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
C3 EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN
C4 BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMP

SHEET)
C5 CITY STANDARDS
S1 GENERAL NOTES
S2 STRUCTURAL PLANS
S3 STRUCTURAL PLANS
S4 STRUCTURAL PLANS
S5 STRUCTURAL PLANS
SD1 STRUCTURAL DETAILS
SD2 STRUCTURAL DETAILS
SD3 STRUCTURAL DETAILS
SF1 FOUNDATION DETAILS
SF2 FOUNDATION DETAILS
SSW1 STEEL STRONG WALL DETAILS
SSW2 STEEL STRONG WALL DETAILS

DESIGN TEAM

ALLCONS
21060 HOMESTEAD RD, SUITE 130

CUPERTINO, CA 95014

AMS DESIGN LLP  
1920 GEARY RD

PLEASANT HILL,CA 94523
(415) 254 - 2634 

HERS RATER LAFORNIA LLC.
17412 VENTURA BLVD. #588

ENCINO, CA 91316
(310) 740 - 1114

 

526 Bay Road526 Bay Road
1.
2.

REMODEL/ADDITION TWO STORY HOUSE
REMODELING OF THE EXISTING HOUSE (1,182 SF) PER THE PROPOSED PLANS 
TWO STORY ADDITION (2,668 SF) PER PLAN 

SITE DATA

ASSESSOR PARCEL NUMBER:
LOT SIZE:
ZONING:
CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
NUMBER OF STORIES:
FIRE PROTECTION:
FLOOD ZONE:

BEDROOMS #:
BATHROOM #:     
PARKING STALLS #:

062160180
16,200 SF
R-1/S-90
V-B
TWO STORY
-
X

4
5        
2 

No. Description Date
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518 Bay Rd

519 Bay Rd

523 Bay Rd

526 Bay Rd (Existing) 526 Bay Rd (Proposed)

527 Bay Rd

530 Bay Rd

No. Description Date



WALL TO
BE REMOVED

ENTIRE ROOF TO BE REMOVED

ENTIRE ROOF TO BE REMOVED
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"
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16

' -
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"
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"
5'

 - 
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"

63
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5' - 9" 6' - 1"
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 - 

6"
4'

 - 
6"

3'
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2"
15

' -
 2

"
5'

 - 
5"

5'
 - 

1"
5'

 - 
6"

9'
 - 

5"
8'
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52
' -

 0
"

25' - 7"

DEMOLITION LEGEND

(E) WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED

DOOR & FRAME TO BE REMOVED

(N) WALLS

(E) WALL TO REMAIN

ALL (E) WINDOWS & FRAME TO BE REPLACED
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 1/8" = 1'-0"D0.01
3 (E) South

 1/8" = 1'-0"D0.01
4 (E) North

 1/8" = 1'-0"D0.01
5 (E) East

 1/8" = 1'-0"D0.01
6 (E) West

 1/8" = 1'-0"D0.01
1 EXISTING 1ST FLOOR PLAN

 1/8" = 1'-0"D0.01
2 DEMOLITION 1ST FLOOR PLAN

 1/8" = 1'-0"D0.01
7 EXISTING ROOF PLAN

 1/8" = 1'-0"D0.01
8 DEMOLITION ROOF PLAN
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 1/16" = 1'-0"A01.00
1 SITE PLAN DEMO

 1/16" = 1'-0"A01.00
2 SITE PLAN NEW

1.  Contractor to apply stormwater management measures to retain 
stormwater on site in accordance with the County of San Mateo 
best management practices, surface water shall be directed away 
from all buildings.
2.  Contractor shall verify location of all utilities prior to construction.
3.  Any damaged right-of-way infrastructures and otherwise 
displaced curb and gutter shall be removed and replaced as 
directed by the City Engineer or his designee.  Contractor shall 
coordinate with Public Works Department at (650) 947-2680.
4.  Prior to the commencement of any work done in the public right-
of-way, a permit to open street and/or an encroachment permit will 
be required.
5.  A min. 5% lot drainage away from the additions shall not drain on 
to other parcels per sections R300.2, R401.3 CRC, 4.106 CGBC, 
and 1101.2 CPC.
6.  All drain from roof leaders shall terminate at approved splash 
blocks.

Tree Managemet Note
Tree Protection Measures
The objective of this note is to reduce the negative impacts of construction on trees to a
less than significant level. Trees vary in their ability to adapt to altered growing
conditions, while mature trees have established stable biological systems in the preexisting
physical environment. Disruption of this environment by construction activities interrupts
the tree’s physiological processes, causing depletion of energy reserves and a decline in
vigor. This sometime is exhibited as death. Typically, this reaction may develop several
years or more after disruption. Tree protection measures are only required for
Significant Trees.
The tree protection regulations are intended to guide a construction project to ensure that
appropriate practices will be implemented in the field to eliminate undesirable
consequences that may result from uninformed or careless acts, and preserve both trees and
property values.

Mulch
A 6-inch layer of coarse mulch or woodchips is to be placed beneath the dripline of the
protected trees. Mulch is to be kept 12-inches from the trunk.

Tree Protection Fence
A protective barrier of 6-foot chain link fencing shall be installed around the dripline of
protected tree(s). Fencing can be combined as needed; also, an alternative is to fence
around the entire construction zone. The fencing can be moved within the dripline if
authorized by the Project Arborist or City Arborist but not closer than 2-feet from the trunk
of any tree. Fence posts shall be 1.5-inches in diameter and are to be driven 2-feet into the
ground. The distance between posts shall not be more than 10-feet. This enclosed area is
the Tree Protection Zone (TPZ).
Movable barriers of chain link fencing secured to cement blocks can be substituted for
“fixed” fencing if the Project Arborist and City Arborist agree that the fencing will have to
be moved to accommodate certain phases of construction. The builder may not move the
fence without authorization form the Project Arborist or City Arborist.
Where the City Arborist or Project Arborist has determined that tree protection fencing
will interfere with the safety of work crews, Tree Wrap may be used as an alternative form
of tree protection. Wooden slats at least one inch thick are to be bound securely, edge to
edge, around the trunk. A single layer or more of orange plastic construction fencing is to
be wrapped and secured around the outside of the wooden slats. Major scaffold limbs may
require protection as determined by the City Arborist or Project Arborist. Straw waddle
may also be used as a trunk wrap by coiling the waddle around the trunk up to a minimum
height of six feet from grade. A single layer or more of orange plastic construction fencing
is to be wrapped and secured around the straw waddle.

Prohibited Actions
The following will be avoided:
a. Allowing run off of spillage of damaging materials into the area below any tree
canopy.
b. Storing materials, stockpiling soil, or parking or driving vehicles within the TPZ.
c. Cutting, breaking, skinning, or bruising roots, branches, or trunks without first
obtaining authorization from the City Arborist.
d. Allowing fires under and adjacent to trees.
e. Discharging exhaust into foliage.
f. Securing cable, chain, or rope to trees or shrubs.
g. Trenching, digging, or otherwise excavating within the dripline or TPZ of the
tree(s) without first obtaining authorization from the City Arborist.
h. Applying soil sterilants under pavement near existing trees.

Excavation
Only excavation by hand or compressed air shall be allowed within the dripline of trees.
Machine trenching shall not be allowed.

Root Injury
Avoid injury to tree roots. When a ditching machine, which is being used outside of the
dripline of trees, encounters roots smaller than 2-inches, the wall of the trench adjacent to
the trees shall be hand trimmed, making clear, clean cuts through the roots. All damaged,
torn and cut roots shall be given a clean cut to remove ragged edges. Trenches shall be
filled within 24 hours, but where this is not possible, the side of the trench adjacent to the
trees shall be kept shaded with four layers of dampened, untreated burlap, wetted as
frequently as necessary to keep the burlap wet. Roots 2-inches or larger, when
encountered, shall be reported immediately to the Project Arborist, who will decide
whether the Contractor may cut the root as mentioned above or shall excavate by hand or
with compressed air under the root. Root is to be protected with dampened burlap.

Conflict With Roots
Route pipes outside of the area that is 10 times the diameter of a protected tree to avoid
conflict with roots.
Where it is not possible to reroute pipes or trenches, the contractor shall bore beneath the
dripline of the tree. The boring shall take place not less than 3-feet below the surface of the
soil in order to avoid encountering “feeder” roots.
Tree Removal & Pruning
No protected trees in the project area have been identified as being in poor health and/or
posing a health or safety risk, may not be removed or pruned by more than one-third,
Pruning of existing limbs and roots shall only occur under the direction of a the Project
Arborist.

Damage To Trees - Reporting
Any damage due to construction activities shall be reported to the Project Arborist or City
Arborist within six hours so that remedial action can be taken.

(See the attached U01.01 aborist report for full information)

Site Managemet Note

SITE PLAN NOTES
A.

B.
C.
D.

E.
F.

G.

H.

I.

THE FINISH GRADE WITHIN 10' OF HOUSE SHALL HAVE A 5% SLOPE AWAY FROM
FOUNDATION.
(E) DRAINAGE SHALL REMAIN THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION.
ENGINEER OF RECORD TO OBSERVE EPOXY OF HOLDOWN.
PORTABLE WATER SUPPLY SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM CONTAMINATION CAUSED BY FIRE
PROTECTION WATER SUPPLY. PER 2010 CFC SEC. 903.3.5
APPROVED NUMBERS OR ADDRESSES SHALL BE PLACED ON ALL NEW AND EXISTING
BUILDINGS IN SUCH A POSITION AS TO BE PLAINLY VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE STREET 
OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY. PER CFC SEC. 505
PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT BOTH THE TOP AND BOTTOM
OF THE STAIRCASE.
PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN AREAS LEADING TO SLEEPING 
ROOMS AND ON EVERY LEVEL. SMOKE ALARMS WITHIN SLEEPING ROOMS SHALL BE DUAL 
SENSOR PHOTOELECTRIC/IONIZATION.
SMOKE DETECTORS AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED PER 
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

No. Description Date
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FIRE SEPERATION WALL BETWEEN
GARGAE & LIVING SPACE. 5/8 TYPE
FIRE RESISTANCE GYP BD+ DOOR 
30 MIN FIRE RESISTANCE AND
SELF-CLOSING

FLOOR SHOULD BE SLOPED TO
FACILITATE THE MOVEMENT OF
LIQUIDS TO A DRAIN OR TOWARD
THE MAIN VEHICLE ENTRY DOORWAY
[R309.1]

-1' - 0"

0' - 0"

-0' - 6"

0' - 0"

CONCRETE STEP

ELEVATOR

1' - 1 5/8"TO MATCH
2ND STAIR
STEP HEIGHT

OPEN TO ABOVE

SKYLIGHT
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(N) BI-FOLDING
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-0' - 6"

114"x24"

125

(N) FIXED
SH:3' - 0"

36"x84"

110

(N) FIXED
SH:1' - 0"
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LIVING ROOM
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11' 0" CLG. HT.
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KITCHEN
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HALLWAY
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BATH
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M. BATH
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380 ft²

GARAGE
114

11' 0" CLG. HT.
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CRAWL SPACE 
ACCESS MIN. 
18"x24"

CRAWL SPACE 
ACCESS MIN. 
18"x24"

(E) FURNACE

(E) WATER HEATER
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7.

8.

A.
B.
C.

D.

9.

10.
•

11.
12.

13.
•

GENERAL.
ALL DIMENSIONS ON PROPOSED PLAN ARE FACE TO STUD
DIMENSIONS ON DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED.
CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH AA TRADES TO PROVIDE COMPLETE SYSTEM

WALLS-NEW
STUDS ARE 2X4 (3 1/2") INTERIOR OR 2X6 (5 1/2") EXTERIOR.
ALL WALLS SHALL BE SHOWN ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS SHALL BE TO CEILING, FINISHED WITH 5/8" GYP UNLASS 
OTHERWISE NOTED.

INSULATION.
VAULTED CEILING TO BE UNVENTED ATTIC/RAFTERS SPACES WITH SPRAY FOAM 
INSULATION. THE "LISTING" (e.g., ICC/ESR#2600 TABLE 2 SYSTEM 19. EVALUATION 
REPORT#, OR OTHER APPROVED LISTING) FOR THE PROPOSED SPRAY. FOAM 
INSULATION. CRC SEC R316.2 VENTED ROOF AT 8' CEILING SEE CALC SHEET A2 NOTE 2

ELECTRICAL HEAT PUMP WATER HEATER IN GARAGE.
PLUMBING

PROVIDE WATER SUPLY, WASTE, VENT AND PLUMBING AS REQUIRED BY CODE.
ALL WATER SUPPLY SHALL BE COPPER.
ALL WASTE SHALL BE ABC PIPE.
ALL VENTS SHALL BE ABC PLASTIC PIPE.
INSULATE ALL HOT WATER PIPES.
SHOWER AREA RO BE MIN 102 SF AND 30" MIN DIAMETER AND WALLS SHAL BE 
FINISHED WITH WATER PROOF TO 72" ABOVE DRAIN.

TUB AND SHOWER ENCLOSURE SHALL BE HEAT TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS AND SHALL 
OPEN SO AS TO MAINTANIN NOT LESS THAN A 22" MIN UNOBSTRUCTED OPENING FOR 
EGRESS (CPC 408.5).

MAX HOT WATER TEMPERTURE DISCHARGING FROM THE BATHTUB, SHOWER AND 
WHIRLPOOL BATHTUB FILLER SHALL BE LIMITED TO 120 DEGREES FAHERNHEIT. THE 
WH THERMOSTAT SHALL NOT BE CONCIDERED A CONTROL FOR MEETING THIS 
PROVISION (CPC 408.3)
NO WATER CLOSET OR BIDET SHALL SET CLOSER THAN 15 INCHES FROM ITS CENTER 
TO SIDE WALL OR OBSTRUCTION NOR CLOSET THAN 30" CENTER TO SIMILAR FIXTURE. 
THE CLEAR SPACE OD WC, LAVATORY OR BIDET SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 24" (CPC 
402.5)
TUB AND SHOWER VALVES SHALL BE SINGLE CONTROL PRESSURE ANTI-SCALD TYPE.
WATER CLOSET SHALL HAVE AN EVERAGE WATER CONSUMPTION OF NOT MORE THAN 
1.28 GALLONS PER FLUSH (CGBC 4.303.1.1)
SHOWER HEADS SHALL HAVE A WATER FLOW OF NOT MORE THAN 1.8 GALLONS PER 
MIN AT 80 PSI (CAL GREEM 4.303.1.3.1).
THE MAX FLOW RATE OF RESIDENTIAL LAVATORY FAUCETS SHALL NOT EXEED 1.2 
GALLONS PER MIN AT 60 PSI (CGBC 4.303.1.4.4)
THE MAX FLOW RATE OF KITCHEN FAUCETS SHALL NOT EXEED 1.8 GALLONS PER MIN 
AT 60 PSI (CGBC 4.303.1.4.4)

VENTING FOR ISLAND FIXTURES (VEGETABLE SINK) SHALL BE DESIGNED PER SECTION 
909.1 OF THE 2019 CA PLUMBING CODE.

WASHER AND DRYER
WASHER: PROVIDE ELECTRIC APPLIANCES HOT/COLD WATER AND DIRECT WASTE 
CONNECTION FOR WASHER.
ELECTRICAL DRYER: VENT DRYER THROUGH WALL/CEILING. LOCATION AS SHOWN IN 
ELECTRICL PLAN (E2).

ALL SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM TO BE AC/AD INTERCONNECTED. SMOKE 
DETECTOR OR COMBO/CARBON MONXIDE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF 
EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF BEDROOMS.SEE 2019 CRC 
R314 & R315 LOCATIONS AS SHOWN IN ELECTRICAL PLAN.
EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE OPERABLE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND 
RESCUE OPENING. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING SHALL OPEN DIRECTLY 
INTO PUBLIC WAY, OR TO A YARD OR COURT THAT OPENS TO PUBLIC WAY. (R310.2).:

MIN NET CLEAR OPENABLE DIMENSIONS OF 24" IN HEIGHT (R310.2.1)
MIN NET CLEAR OPENABLE DIMENSIONS 20" IN WIDTH (R310.2.1)
MIN NET CLEAR OPENABLE DIMENSIONS OF 5.7 SF IN AREA, GRADE FLOOR OR BELOW 
GRADE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A MIN NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5 SF (R310.2.1).
THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING SHALL NOT BE GREATER THAN 44 INCHES 
MEASURE FROM THE FLOOR.

NEW BUILDING SEWER SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A LISTED ACCESSIBLE BACKFLOW WATER 
VALVE. SHALL HAVE AN ATMOSPHERIC BACKFLOW WATER VALVE, SHALL HAVE AN 
ATMOSPHERIC RELIEF VALVE INSTALLED UPSTREAM OF THE BACKWATER VALVE OUTSIDE 
THE BUILDING CLOSE TO FOUNDATION,
EXTERIOR MATERIALS:

STUCCO SHALL BE PLASTER STUCCO WITH SAND FINISH. JAMES HARDIE ASPYRE 
COLLECTION, ARTISAN SHIPLAP PAINTED- TBD BY DESIGNER.

NEW HEAT PUMP HVAC IN GARAGE.
WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL HAVE MIN FRAME DEPTH TO HAVE A SHEETROCK RETURN 
DETAIL.
INTERIOR PAINT:

SMOOTH PAINT WILL BE LOW VOC 1 COAT LATEX PRIME AND 5 COATS LATEX. USING 
BENJAMINE MOORE OR EQUIVALENT. LOW VOC WATER BASED WOOD FINISH LESS THAN 
250 ML GPL V

NOTES

14.
•

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

•

24.

25.

26.

27.
28.

FIRE SEPARATION 
FINISH WALL AND CEILING BETWEEN GARAGE AND LIVING SPACE WITH 5/8 TYPE 
FIRE RESISTANCE GYP BD. VERIFY DOOR BETWEEN IS 20 MIN FIRE RATED WITH SELF 
CLOSED. - DUCTS PENETRATING THE WALLS OR CEILING SEPARATING THE DWELING 
UNIT FROM THE GARAGE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF MIN 26 GAGE (048 MM) SHEET 
STEEL OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL.

CONTACT THE CITY OF SAN JOSE REGARDING THE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE 
CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGMENT PLAN PER CGBSC SECTION 4.408.2
DOCUMENTATION AND COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION ON PULLOTION CONTROL 

MEASURES FOR PAINT, CARPET, OR ANY COMPOSITE WOOD PRODUCTS SHALL BE 
PROVIDED AT THE REQUEST OF THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT. IT IS RECOMMENDED THE 
VOC AND FORMALDEHYDE LIMITATION TABLES FROM CGBC, BE PROVIDED ON SITE 
FOR BUILDING INSPECTOR TO VERIFY. CGBC SECTION 4.504.\
PROVIDE STORMWATER DRAINAGE AND RETENTION DURING CONSTRUCTION IN 

COMPLIANCE WITH CGBC SECTION 4.106.2.
GROUND IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO THE FOUNDATION SHALL BE SLOPED AWAY 

FROM THE BUILDING AT A SLOPE OF NOT LESS THAN 5% FOR MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 10 
FEET. CRC R401.3
ANNULAR SPACES AROUND PIPES, ELECTRICAL CABLES, CONDUITS OR OTHER 

OPENINGS IN SOLE/BOTTOM PLATES AT EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE PROTECTED 
AGAINST THE PASSAGE OF RODENTS BY CLOSING SUCH OPENINGS WITH CEMENT 
MORTAR, CONCRETE MASONRY OR SIMILAR METHOD. CGBC SECTION 4.406.
THE "LISTING" (e.g., ICC ES EVALUATION REPORT #,) FOR THE PROPOSED 

RECTANGULAR SKYLIGHTS AND ROUND SUN TUNNEL SKYLIGH SHOWING COMPLIANCE 
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF AAMA/ WDMA/CSA 101/1.S.2/A440. CRC R308.6.9
RANGE HOOD AS A LOCAL EXHAUST SYSTEM VENTED DIRECTLY TO THE OUTDOORS 

FOR THE KITCHEN.CEC SEC 150(O)
PROVIDE MIN 100 CFM INTERMITTENT AIRFLOW FOR THE KITCHEN RANGE HOOD/ 

MICROWAVE HOOD COMBINATION OR - EXHAUST FAN IN THE KITCHEN CAPABLE OF 
PROVIDING AT LEAST 5 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR.
WHERE COMBUSTION APPLIANCES OR SOLID- FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES ARE 

LOCATED INSIDE THE PREESSURE BOUNDRY, THE MAX ALLOWABLE NET EXHAUST 
FLOW OF THE TWO LARGEST EXHAUST FANS SHALL NOT EXCEED 15 CFM PER 100 
SG.FT OF OCCUPIABLE SPACE, WHEN OPERATING AT FULL CAPACITY. IF THE DESIGNED 
TOTAL NET FLOW EXCEEDS THIS LIMIT, THE NET EXHAUST FLOW MUST BE REDUCED 
BY REDUCTING THE EXHAUST FLOW OR PROVIDING COMPENSATING OUT-DOOR 
AIRFLOW 

(NOTE: IF MAKE UP AIR FAN IS INSTALLED IT MUST BE ELECRICALLY INTERLOCKED 
WITH THE LARGEST EXHAUST FAN). ASHEA 62.2 SEC 6.4

NEW VENTILATION HEATING AND AIR CONDITION SYSTEMS SHALL HAVE MERV 6 
FILTERS OR BETTER CEC 150.0 (m) B12.
AN APPROVED BACKFLOW DEVICE IS REQUIRED AND BE INSPECTED BY A DISTRICT 

INSPECTOR AT THE TIME OF VIDEO INSPECTION.
MAKEUP AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR TYPE 1 CLOTHES DRYERS IN ACCORDANCE 

WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. [NFPA 54:10.4.3.1]. WHERE A CLOSET IS 
DESIGNED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF A CLOTHES DRYER, AN OPENING OF NOT LESS 
THAN 100 SQUARE INCHES (0.065 M2) FOR MAKEUP AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE 
DOOR OR BY OTHER APPROVED MEANS.
FIRE SPRINKLERS SHALL BE PROVIDED.
ELECTRICAL HVAC HEAT PUMP &WH BE ELEVATED SO THE PILOT LIGHT AND 

CONTROLS ARE AT LEAST 18" ABOVE THE GARAGE FLOOR SURFACE (UNLESS THE UNIT 
IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT). IF SUBJECT TO VEHICULAR 
DAMAGE, ADEQUATE BARRIERS MUST BE INSTALLED (E.G. 4 ” DIAMETER STEEL PIPE 
FILLED WITH CONCRETE INSTALLED IN A FOOTING MEASURING 12 ” IN DIAMETER AND 3 ’ 
DEEP AND A MINIMUM OF 2 ’-9” ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR).PER CMC 305.1

CRAWL SPACE VENTILATION CALCULATION

CRAWL SPACE AREA 2,748 SQ.FT.
VENT DIMENTIONS 14'' X  6''
VENT AREA 0.583 SQ.FT.
VENT RATIO 1/150
TOTAL VENT AREA REQUIRED 18.32 SQ.FT.
MIN. NUMBER OF VENTS 32

REQUIRED VENTILATION AREA = AREA x VENT RATIO
VENT NUMBERS = VENTILATION AREA / VENT AREA
(CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THE EXISTING CONDITION & LOCATION)

SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A 
NONABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL 
EXTEND TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET ABOVE 
THE FLOOR. [R307.2]
MATERIALS USED AS BACKERS FOR WALL TILE IN TUB AND 
SHOWER AREAS AND WALL PANELS IN SHOWER AREAS 
SHALL BE GLASS MAT GYPSUM PANEL, FIBERREINFORCED 
GYPSUM PANELS, NON-ASBESTOS FIBER-CEMENT BACKER 
BOARD, OR NON-ASBESTOS FIBER-CEMENT REINFORCED 
CEMENTITIOUS BACKER UNITS INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH MANUFACTURERS' RECOMMENDATIONS. [R702.4.2]

INSULATION:
EXTERIOR WALL R-15
FLAT ROOF R-30
FLOOR 2X6 (CRWAL SPACE) R-19

No. Description Date
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SEE NOTES ON SHEET A02.01

Door Schedule

Mark Width Height Level Comments
101 6' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SWING
102 16' - 0" 8' - 0" Grade (N) GARAGE
103A 2' - 10" 8' - 0" Grade (N) SWING
103B 2' - 10" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SWING
103C 2' - 10" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SWING
103D 2' - 10" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SWING
103E 2' - 10" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SWING
103F 2' - 10" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SWING
104 2' - 2" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SWING
105 5' - 10" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) DOUBLE

SWING
106 8' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SLIDING
107 14' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) BI-FOLDING
108A 2' - 4" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) POCKET
108B 2' - 4" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) POCKET
108C 2' - 8" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) POCKET
109A 2' - 6" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SWING
109B 2' - 8" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SWING
109C 2' - 6" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SWING
110A 4' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SLIDING
110B 4' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SLIDING
201A 2' - 10" 8' - 0" Level 2 (N) SWING
201B 2' - 10" 8' - 0" Level 2 (N) SWING
202 2' - 6" 8' - 0" Level 2 (N) SWING
203 4' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 2 (N) SWING
204A 2' - 8" 8' - 0" Level 2 (N) POCKET
204B 2' - 8" 8' - 0" Level 2 (N) POCKET
205 12' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 2 (N) SLIDING

Window Schedule

Mark Width Height
Head
Height Level Comments Operable

101 5' - 0" 2' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) OPERABLE Yes
102 5' - 0" 2' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) OPERABLE Yes
105 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 8' - 6" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
106 6' - 0" 4' - 0" 7' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
107 3' - 0" 2' - 0" 7' - 0" Level 1 (N) OPERABLE Yes
108 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
109 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
110 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
111 5' - 0" 1' - 6" 10' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
112 6' - 0" 1' - 6" 10' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
113 5' - 0" 1' - 6" 10' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
114 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
115 5' - 0" 2' - 0" 7' - 0" Level 1 (N) OPERABLE Yes
116 8' - 0" 7' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
117 8' - 0" 1' - 6" 10' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
118 8' - 0" 1' - 6" 10' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
119 8' - 0" 1' - 6" 10' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
120 2' - 0" 7' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
121 5' - 0" 1' - 6" 10' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
122 6' - 0" 1' - 6" 10' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
123 5' - 0" 1' - 6" 10' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
124 6' - 0" 5' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
125 9' - 6" 2' - 0" 5' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
201 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 8' - 6" Level 2 (N) FIXED No
202 6' - 0" 12' - 6" 8' - 6" Level 2 (N) FIXED No
203 9' - 6" 3' - 0" 8' - 6" Level 2 (N) FIXED No
204 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 8' - 6" Level 2 (N) FIXED No
205 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 8' - 6" Level 2 (N) FIXED No
206 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 8' - 6" Level 2 (N) FIXED No
207 4' - 0" 5' - 0" 8' - 6" Level 2 (N) OPERABLE Yes
208 8' - 0" 2' - 0" 8' - 6" Level 2 (N) FIXED No
209 2' - 0" 6' - 0" 8' - 6" Level 2 (N) OPERABLE Yes
210 6' - 0" 3' - 0" 7' - 0" Level 2 (N) FIXED No
301 6' - 0" 2' - 0" Roof 2 (N) SKYLIGHT No
302 3' - 0" 3' - 0" Roof 2 (N) SKYLIGHT No
303 3' - 0" 5' - 4" Roof 2 (N) SKYLIGHT No
304 12' - 6" 6' - 0" Roof 2 (N) SKYLIGHT No
305 4' - 0" 3' - 0" Roof 1 (N) SKYLIGHT No
306 3' - 0" 4' - 0" Roof 1 (N) SKYLIGHT No
B1 2' - 0" 2' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
B2 0' - 10" 2' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
B3 2' - 0" 2' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
B4 3' - 0" 2' - 0" 10' - 6" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
B5 3' - 0" 1' - 6" 0' - 6" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
B6 6' - 0" 3' - 6" 10' - 6" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
B7 6' - 0" 4' - 0" 3' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No

No. Description Date
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REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES
1.

2.
3.

ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION TO ACCOMMODATE UNFORESEEN CONFLICTS THAT MAY OCCUR 
AND WITH MECHANICAL AND FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS .  LOCATION OF DROPPED/FURRED CEILING FRAMING SHALL BE 
COORDINATED W/ ALL REQUIRED CEILING ITEMS TO AVOID CONFLICTS.
PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING FOR ALL CEILING MOUNTED ITEMS
ALL RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE 'IC' RATED
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1. NEW ROOFING SHALL BE TPO MEMBRANE ROOFING
2. PAINT ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS TO MATCH WALL COLOR.
3. NO ROOF PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF THAT ARE VISIBLE FROM STREET
WILL BE ACCEPTED.
4. ROUTE PLUMBING VENTS WITHIN ATTIC SO THAT ROOF PENTRATIONS ARE
NOT VISIBLE FROM STREET.
5. PROVIDE (N) GSM ROOF JACKS, TYP. CAULK ALL EXPOSED NAIL HEADS WITH
SILICON SEALANT.
6. PROVIDE NEW GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUTS AT LOCATION SHOWN- GUTTER
TO SLOPE 1:240 SIDE TO SIDE, BUT TO BE LEVEL FRONT-TO BACK.
7. INSTALL KIKCOUT FLASHING WHEREVER FRONT GUTTER TERMINATE ATA WALL.
8. CONNECT ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO FLEIBLE LASTIC DRAINPIPE AND RUN TO A
LOCATION SPECIFIED BY CIVIL ENGINEER.
9. INSULATION:
UNVENTED ATTIC/ CLOSED CELL
RAFTERS SPACES, DEMILEC INC, AGRIBALANCE SPRAY FOAM INSULATION.
THE "LISTING" (e.g., ICC/ESR-2600 EVALUATION REPORT#, OR OTHER
APPROVED LISTING) FOR THE PROPOSED SPRAY
FOAM INSULATION. CRC SECT R316.2.
FOAM AT ALL PENTRATION BETWEEN CONDITIONED AND UNCONDITIONED SPACE.
FOAM AT ALL CONNECTIONS BETWEEN WALLS AND FLOORS/ATTIC.
# INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED BY CERTIFIED INSTALLER PER ICC
EVALUATION REPORT
NON-VENTING CEILING ASSEMBLY AS PER CRC
R806.4. INTEROR SURFACE SHALL BE FINISHED WITH GYP.BD.
-NO INTEROR VAPOR RETARDERS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE CEILING.
- NO RADIANT BARRIER SHAL BE INSTALLED IN A NON-VENTED ROOF.
ALL INSULATION SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON TITLE 24 CF-1R AND MF-1R.
10. 4 SKYLIGHTS. FCM VELUX FIXED CURB MOUNT + LIGHT FILTERING BLINDS.
THE "LISTING" (e.g. ICC ES EVALUATION REPORT) FOR PROPOSED RECTANGULAR
SKYLIGHT AND ROUND SUN TUNNEL SHOWING COMPLIANCE WITH REQUIRMENTS
OF AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/1.S.2/A440. CRC R308.6.9.
- PLUMBING VENTS SHALL TERMINATE A MIN 10 FEET AWAY FROM OR AT
LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE ANY OPERABLE SKYLIGHT.
11. COPPER METAL ROFFING, COPPER GRANULE-CONTAINING ASPHALT
SHINGLES AND COPPER GUTTERS SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED FOR USE ON ANY
RESIDENTIAL,COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL BUILDING FOR WHICH A BUILDING
PERMIT IS REQUIRED. PER CUPERTINO MUNICIPAL SEC 9.1.210

ROOF PLAN NOTES

No. Description Date
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407 ft²
GARAGE

511 ft²
D

655 ft²
E

228 ft²
C
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A

47 ft²
B

145 ft²
F

282 ft²
K

112 ft²
J

109 ft²
M

230 ft²
L

67 ft²
I

37 ft²
H

341 ft²
R

230 ft²
N

96 ft²
P

64 ft²
O

292 ft²
S

79 ft²
Q

1182 ft²
Area

407 ft²
Area

BUILDING AREA EXISTING PROPOSED TOTAL SF

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

GARAGE

ACCESSORY DEWLLING

COVERED PATIO(S)

OTHER(E.G., SHED)

TOTAL

1,182 SF 1,564 SF 2,746 SF

0 SF 1,104 SF 1,104 SF

407 SF 0 SF 407 SF

0 SF 0 SF 0 SF

0 SF 0 SF 0 SF

0 SF 0 SF 0 SF

1,589 SF 2,668 SF 4,257 SF

FLOOR AREA / LOT COVERAGE

SETBACKS HEIGHT REQUIRED SETBACK PROPOSED SETBACK

FRONT OF STRUCTURE

LEFT SIDE

RIGHT SIDE

23' - 0" 10' - 0" 10' - 6"

23' - 0" 20' - 0" 22' - 1"

12' - 6" 10' - 0" 14' - 2"

23' - 0" 20' - 0" 103' - 0"REAR OF STRUCTURE

SETBACKS / WALL HEIGHTS

Building Site Area Maximum Floor Area
<10,000 sq. ft. 3,000 sq. ft.
10,001 - 20,000 ft. .30 (building site area)
>20,000 sq. ft. 6,000 sq. ft. 

F.A.R. REQUIREMENT:

SECTION 6300.6.60. BUILDING FLOOR AREA. The maximum building floor area
shall be established according to the following table. 

F.A.R. CALCULATION:
16,200 SQ.FT. x 0.30 = 4,860 SQ.FT.

LOT COVERAGE REQUIREMENT:

SECTION 6300.6.50. The maximum building site coverage area ratio shall be .30 (30 percent)
LOT COVERAGE CALCULATION:
REQUIRED: 16,200 SQ.FT. x 0.30 = 4,860 SQ.FT.
PROPOSED: 3153 SQ. FT. (HOUSE) + 792 SQFT. (ADU) = 3945 SQ.FT.

2ND FLOOR PATIO 0 SF 498 SF 498 SF

CONCRETE LANDING 0 SF 1,048 SF 1,048 SF
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 3/16" = 1'-0"A02.05
1 (P) 1ST FLOOR AREA PLAN

 3/16" = 1'-0"A02.05
2 (P) 2ND FLOOR AREA PLAN

SPACE AREA PERIMETER
A 89 ft² 44' - 2"
B 47 ft² 28' - 0"
C 228 ft² 64' - 6"
D 511 ft² 90' - 10"
E 655 ft² 160' - 10"
F 145 ft² 65' - 0"
G 235 ft² 69' - 4"

GARAGE 407 ft² 82' - 0"
H 37 ft² 24' - 8"
I 67 ft² 33' - 4"
J 112 ft² 42' - 4"
K 282 ft² 77' - 6"
L 230 ft² 67' - 0"
M 109 ft² 43' - 0"

TOTAL 3153 ft²

SPACE AREA PERIMETER
N 230 ft² 60' - 8"
O 64 ft² 34' - 2"
P 96 ft² 42' - 0"
Q 79 ft² 36' - 1"
R 341 ft² 96' - 6"
S 292 ft² 68' - 5"

TOTAL 1104 ft²

(N) FLOOR AREA CALCULATION

TOTAL CONDITIONED AREA 4,257 SF

LEVEL 1

LEVEL 2

 1/8" = 1'-0"A02.05
3 (E) 1ST FLOOR AREA PLAN
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1' - 8" 5' - 4" 5' - 6" 6' - 6" 6' - 6" 4' - 6"
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 - 
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7'

 - 
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TO LIGHT STRIP
UNDER 2ND ROOF

TO FLOOR ABOVE

1' - 10" 5' - 4" 5' - 4" 5' - 4" 5' - 4" 5' - 4"

1' - 0" 5' - 9 1/2" 5' - 8 1/2" 1' - 0"

4' - 0" 6' - 0" 6' - 0" 4' - 0"
7'

 - 
0"

8'
 - 

6"
3'

 - 
6"

EVSE READY OUTLET
FOR CAR CHARGER

COUNTERTOP PUSH BUTTON
FOR GARBAGE DISPOSAL

WATERPROOF POP UP
COUNTER OUTLET

CM

22
0V

FI
RE

PL
AC

E

(N)
ELECTRIC

METER AND
320A PANEL

KEEP ELECTRICAL PANEL
3 FT. CLEAR FROM FACE
OF ELECTRICAL PANEL TO
ANY WALL SURFACE OR
OBSTRUCTIONS AND BE 
ACCESSIBLE BT PG&E

TO FLOOR BELOW

CM

ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS LEGEND

D

D
MS

3D

HS

3

VS

GFCI
W/P

W/P

DIMMER SWITCH

MOTION SENSOR DIMMER SWITCH

THREE WAY DIMMER SWITCH

HUMIDITY SENSOR SWITCH

BASIC SWITCH

THREE WAY SWITCH

VACANCY SENSOR SWITCH

DUPLEX 110V AC OUTLET

EXTERIOR DUPLEX WATERPROOF 
GFCI OUTLET

WATER PROOF

AFCI

GFCI

FAN 60CFM MIN.ENERGY STAR
COMPLIANCE, TERMINATE OUTSIDE THE
BUILDING AND BE CONTROLLED BY HUMIDITY
CONTROL CAPABLE OF ADJUSTMENT BETWEEN
A RELATIVE HUMIDITY RANGE 50 TO 80 PERCENT

GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERCEPTOR

ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER

S

CD

SMOKE DETECTOR TO BE HARDWIRED
TO 110V WITH A BATTERY BACKUP
AND SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

GAS METER LOCATIONG

HOSE BIBHB

HVAC REGISTER

HEAT AND HVAC REGISTER

EXHAUST FAN-75 CFM MIN.
CONTINUOUSLY WORKING

HVAC REGISTER

EFC

J

FAN LIGHT FIXTURE COMBO

1.
2.
3.
4.

5.

CAN LIGHT RECESSED INTO INSULATED SPACES ARE TO BE I.C. RATED. 
ALL FIXTURE, TRIM AND TRACKS AS SELECTED BY OWNER.
ALL RECESSED FIXTURES IN SLOPING CEILING SHALL BE "SLOPED CEILING CANS".
ELECTRICAL PLACEMENT OF LIGHTING, SWITCHES AND CONVENIENCE OUTLETS 
ARE SUGGESTED AND MAYBE AT THE DIRECTION OF THE OWNER.
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION ALL ELECTRIAL SHALL BE LOCATED AS PER CODE.

+46 PLACED 46" ABOVE GROUND

CEILING MOUNTED RECESSED LED 
LIGHT FIXTURE

WALL MOUNTED LED LIGHT FIXTURE

D
MS

MOTION SENSOR SWITCH
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 1/4" = 1'-0"A02.06
1 Level 1 Electrical Plan

 1/4" = 1'-0"A02.06
2 Level 2 Electrical Plan

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

1.

2.

3.

BUILDING :

WATER RESISTANT BACKING BOARD (GREEN BOARD) SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED FOR USE WITHIN SHOWER COMPARTMENTS OR AROUND TUB/SHOWER 
FOR GLUE-ON TILE APPLICATION. “DUROCK ” OR “WONDERBOARD ” MUST BE USED IN SUCH APPLICATIONS (LOCAL POLICY).
GLAZING IN DOORS AND ENCLOSURES FOR HOT TUBS, WHIRL POOLS, SAUNAS, STEAM ROOMS, BATH TUB AND SHOWER WHERE ANY PORTION OF THE 
BOTTOM EXPOSED GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60 ” FROM STANDING SURFACE SHALL BE SAFETY GLAZING.
MIN. DISTANCE FROM CENTERLINE OF WATER CLOSETS TO WALL OR BARRIER IS 15 INCHES EACH SIDE, AND PROVIDE A CLEAR SPACE OF NOT LESS 
THAN 24 INCHES IN FRONT OF EACH WATER CLOSET.
MIN. SHOWER PAN DIMENSIONS IS 1024 SQ IN AND THE MIN FINISH DIMENSION IN ANY DIRECTION IS 30 INCHES. SHOWER DOOR SHALL OPEN SO AS TO 
MAINTAIN NOT LESS THAN A 22 INCHES UNOBSTRUCTED OPENING FOR EGRESS.
SAFETY GLAZING IS REQUIRED AT FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: WALLS FACING HOT TUBS, SPAS, WHIRLPOOLS, SAUNAS, STEAM ROOMS, BATHTUBS, 
SHOWERS, AND INDOOR OR OUTDOOR SWIMMING POOLS WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES MEANSURED 
VERTICALLY ABOVE ANY STANDING OR WALKING SURFACE.

ELECTRICAL :

THE LOCATION OF THE ELECTRICAL PANEL AND ALL PARTS OF IT MUST BE ACCESSIBLE BY PG&E WITHOUT GOING INTO THE HOME WITH A   3 FEET 
CLEARANCE.
ALL RECEPTACLES SHALL BE GFCI PROTECTED (CEC210.8 (A) (1)) ANY EXISTING, NEW, AND ADDITIONAL RECEPTACLES SHALL BE CONNECTED TO A 
DEDICATED 20 AMP CIRCUIT.
IN ALL AREA SPECIFIED IN SECTION 210.52, ALL 125-VOLT, 15- AND 20- AMPERE RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED TAMPPER-RESISTANT RECEPTACLES. 
(CEC 406.11)
WHIRLPOOL BATHTUB SHALL HAVE MOTOR ACCESS AND BE TESTED (CEC 680.70). ALL METAL CABLES, FITTINGS, PIPING OR OTHER METAL SURFACES, 
WITHIN 5' OF THE INSIDE WALLS OF THE WHIRLPOOL BATHTUB SHALL BE PROPERLY BONDED (CEC 680.43-D).
LIGHT FIXTURES LOCATED WITHIN 3' HORIZONTALLY AND 8' VERTICALLY OF THE BATHTUB RIM OR SHOWER STALL THRESHOLD SHALL BE LISTED FOR A 
DAMP LOCATION OR LISTED FOR WET LOCATIONS WHERE SUBJECT TO SHOWER SPRAY.
LIGHTING SHALL BE HIGH EFFICIENCY (I.E. FLUORESCENT) OR BE CONTROLLED BY A MANUAL-ON OCCUPANT SENSOR, WHERE AT LEAST ONE FIXTURE IS 
FLUORESCENT. DIMMERS ARE NOT ALLOWED IN BATHROOMS (2019 CALIFORNIA ENERGY EFFICIENCY STANDARDS).

MECHANICAL :

ROOM CONTAINING BATHTUBS, SHOWERS, SPAS, AND SIMILAR BATHING FIXTURES SHALL BE MECHANICALLY VENTILATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 
CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODES.
NATURAL VENTILATION SHALL BE PERMITTED IN LIEU OF OR IN CONJUNCTION WITH MECHANICAL SYSTEMS, NET OPERABLE MINIMUM SHALL AT 4% OF 
THE NET OCCUPIED FLOOR AREA IF VENTILATED DIRECTLY TO THE OUTDOORS, IF VENTILATED THROUGH AN ADJOURNING ROOM, NET OPERABLE AREA 
SHALL BE AT MINIMUM 8% OF THE NET OCCUPIED FLOOR AREA OR NOT LESS THAN 25 SQ FT.
BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR DUCTED TO OUTSIDE. UNLESS FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION 
SYSTEM, BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDISTAT BETWEEN A RELATIVE HUMIDITY RANGE OF 50%-80%

1.

2.

3.

SMOKE/CO DETECTOR NOTES:

APPROVED SMOKE DETECTORS ARE REQUIRED IN EACH 
BEDROOM AND OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN 
THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOM. [2019 CRC 314].
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN 
DWELLING UNITS WHICH HAVE FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES 
AND ATTACHED GARAGES, THESE ALARMS SHALL BE 
LOCATED OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE DWELLING UNIT 
SLEEPING ARE IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE 
BEDROOM(S) AND ON EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING UNIT 
INCLUDING BASEMENTS. [2019 CRC 315].
DETECTORS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED TO SOUND 
SIMULTANEOUSLY. DETECTORS ARE REQUIRED IN NEW AND 
EXISTING STRUCTURES WHERE A PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR 
ALTERNATIONS, REPAIRS OR ADDITIONS EXCEEDING ONE 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,000.00)

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

HVAC NOTES

ALL DUCTWORK SHALL BE GALVANIZED SHEET METAL, DESIGNED, 
SHOP FABRICATED AND INSTALLED TO 2019 CMC STANDARDS.
ALL SUPPLY AIR DUCTWORK SHALL BE EXTERNALLY INSULATED 
WITH 1-1/2" THICK FOIL FACE INSULATION.
PROVIDE AIR RETURN OPENING FOR AIR RETURNING SYSTEM 
ABOVE THE DOOR.
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION, ALL PLUMBING ELEMENTS SHALL BE 
LOCATED AND INSTALLED AS PER CODE (2019 CPC)
SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLAN A2 FOR CRAWL SPACE ,ATTIC AND 
CONTINUOUS MECHANICAL VENTILATION DETAIL.
HVAC SYSTEM INSTALLERS ARE TRAINED AND CERTIFIED IN THE 
PROPER INSTALLATION OF HVAC SYSTEMS
OUTDOOR AIR INTAKE OPENINGS SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM 
OF 1- FEET FROM AN HAZARDOUS AND NOXIOUS CONTAMINANTS 
SUCH AS VENTS. CHIMNEYS, PLUMBING VENTS, ETC.

1.

2.
3.

4.

5.

6.

A.
B.

C.

LIGHTING FIXTURE NOTES:

ALL LIGHTING SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY AND MEET THE 
REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 150.0(K) AND JOINT APPENDIX JA8
ALL FIXTURE, TRIM AND TRACKS AS SELECTED BY OWNER.
ALL RECESSED FIXTURES IN SLOPING CEILING SHALL BE "SLOPED 
CEILING CANS".
ELECTRICAL PLACEMENT OF LIGHTING, SWITCHES AND 
CONVENIENCE OUTLETS ARE SUGGESTED AND MAYBE AT THE 
DIRECTION OF THE OWNER.
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION ALL ELECTRICAL SHALL BE LOCATED AS 
PER CODE.
LUMINARIES RECESSED IN INSULATED CEILINGS SHALL COMPLY 
WITH THE FOLLOWING:

SHALL BE ZERO CLEARANCE IC LISTED AND CERTIFIED AIR TIGHT.
BE SEALED WITH GASKET OR CAULK BETWEEN LUMINAIRE 
HOUSING AND CEILING AND AIR LEEK PATHS BETWEEN 
CONDITIONED AND UNCONDITIONED. SPACES.
SHALL NOT CONTAIN SCREW BASE SOCKETS.

1.

2.

3.

NOTES:

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A DEDICATED 30-AMP BRANCH 
CIRCUIT TO SERVE THE ELECTRIC DRYER IN THE LAUNDRY ROOM.
ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER (AFCI) PROTECTED 
OUTLETS/DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN KITCHENS, FAMILY 
ROOMS, DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, 
DENS, BEDROOMS, SUNROOMS, RECREATION ROOMS, CLOSETS, 
HALLWAY,OR SIMILAR ROOMS OR AREAS PER CEC 210.12(A).
ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTS TO BE HIGH-EFFICACY & INCLUDE A 
MANUAL ON/OFF SWITCH AS WELL AS ONE OF THE FOLLOWING: 
PHOTO CONTROL & MOTION SENSOR, PHOTO CONTROL & 
AUTOMATIC TIME SWITCH CONTROL, OR, ENERGY MANAGEMENT 
CONTROL SYSTEM, PER CENC 150.0(K)(3).

TABLE 150.0-A CLASSIFICATION OF HIGH EFFICACY LIGHT SOURCES

HIGH EFFICACY LIGHT SOURCES
LIGHT SOURCES SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE COLUMNS BELOW:

LIGHT SOURCES IN THIS COLUMN, OTHER THAN THOSE INSTALLED IN
CEILING RECESSED DOWNLIGHT LUMINAIRES ARE CLASSIFIED AS
HIGH EFFICACY AND ARE NOT REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH
REFERENCE JOINT APPENDIX JA8

LIGHT SOURCES IN THIS COLUMN ARE ONLY CONSIDERED TO BE HIGH
EFFICACY IF THEY ARE CERTIFED TO THE COMMISSION AS HIGH
EFFICACY LIGHT SOURCES IN ACCORDANCE WITH REFERENCE JOINT
APPENDIX JA8 AND MARKED AS REQUIRED BY JA8.

1.

2.
3.
4.

5.
6.

PIN-BASED LINEAR FLUORESCENT OR COMPACT FLUORESCENT 
LIGHT SOURCES USING ELECTRONIC BALLASTS.
PULSE-START METAL HALIDE.
HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM.
LUMINAIRES WITH HARDWIRED HIGH FREQUENCY GENERATOR AND 
INDUCTION LAMP.
LED LIGHT SOURCES INSTALLED OUTDOORS.
INSEPARABLE SSL LUMINAIRES CONTAINING COLORED LIGHT 
SOURCES THAT ARE INSTALLED TO PROVIDE DECORATIVE 
LIGHTING.

7.

8.

ALL LIGHT SOURCES INSTALLED IN CEILING RECESSED 
DOWNLIGHT LUMINAIRES. NOTE THAT CEILING RECESSED 
DOWNLIGHT LUMINAIRES SHALL NOT HAVE SCREW BASES 
REGARDLESS OF LAMP TYPE AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 
150.0(K)1C.
ANY LIGHT SOURCE NOT OTHERWISE LISTED IN THIS TABLE .

No. Description Date



Level 1
0' - 0"

Top Plate 1.5
11' - 0"

Top Plate 2
21' - 6"

Grade
-1' - 0"

Roof 2
23' - 0"

Level 2
12' - 6"

Top Plate 1
9' - 0"

Roof 1
10' - 6"

Level 1.25
2' - 6"

526

1' - 4"0' - 11" 3' - 0" 12' - 2" 6' - 0" 0' - 11" 3' - 0"

2' - 4" 2' - 0" 5' - 0" 0' - 10" 5' - 0" 2' - 0"

36"x96"

201

(N) FIXED
SH:0' - 6"

72"x150"

202

(N) FIXED
SH:-4' - 0"

60"x24"

101

(N) OPERABLE
SH:6' - 0"

60"x24"

102

(N) OPERABLE
SH:6' - 0"

36"x96"

105

(N) FIXED
SH:0' - 6"

36"x18" Blackout

B5

(N) FIXED
SH:-1' - 0"

36"x24" Blackout

B4

(N) FIXED
SH:8' - 6"

192'' x 96''
102

(N) GARAGE

72" x 96"
101

(N) SWING

8'
 - 

0"

12
' -

 6
"

2'
 - 

0"

1'
 - 

6"
8'

 - 
0"

2'
 - 

0"

3' - 0"

24"x24" Blackout

B1

(N) FIXED
SH:6' - 0"

10"x24" Blackout

B2

(N) FIXED
SH:6' - 0"

24"x24" Blackout

B3

(N) FIXED
SH:6' - 0"

TEMPERED TEMPERED

A

A

B

CD

E

E

6' - 0"
8'

 - 
0"

Level 1
0' - 0"

Top Plate 1.5
11' - 0"

Top Plate 2
21' - 6"

Grade
-1' - 0"

Roof 2
23' - 0"

Level 2
12' - 6"

Top Plate 1
9' - 0"

Roof 1
10' - 6"

Level 1.25
2' - 6"

0' - 10" 5' - 0"

25' - 0"

4' - 0" 1' - 10"1' - 4"

60"x24"

115

(N) OPERABLE
SH:5' - 0"

48"x60"

207

(N) OPERABLE
SH:3' - 6"

96" x 96"
106

(N) SLIDING

68" x 96"
105

(N) DOUBLE SWING

96"x84"

116

(N) FIXED
SH:1' - 0"

24"x84"

120

(N) FIXED
SH:1' - 0"

34" x 96"
103A

(N) SWING

144" x 96"
205

(N) SLIDING

2'
 - 

0"

7'
 - 

0"

8' - 0" 2' - 0"

7'
 - 

0"

5'
 - 

0"

0' - 6" 8' - 0" 8' - 0" 8' - 0" 0' - 6"

27' - 4"

32' - 8"

TEMPERED
96" x 18"

117

(N) FIXED
SH:8' - 6"

96" x 18"

118

(N) FIXED
SH:8' - 6"

96" x 18"

119

(N) FIXED
SH:8' - 6"

TEMPERED

1'
 - 

6"
9'

 - 
0"

1'
 - 

6"

0'
 - 

6"

1'
 - 

6"
6'

 - 
6"

11
' -

 0
"

9'
 - 

0"

9'
 - 

0"

A

A

A

D

C

A

WALL FINISHES

VERTICAL BROWN WOOD SIDING PANELS

HORIZONTAL BROWN WOOD SIDING PANELS

TPO MEMBRANE ROOFING

SMOOTH INTEGRATED COLOR WHITE STUCCO

DARK GREY HORIZONTAL WOOD PANELING

A

B

C

D DARK GREY VERTICAL BOARD AND BATTEN

E
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1. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS. INSTALLATION OF A
MIN OF ONE LAYER OF NO 15 ASPHALT FELT
FREE FROM HOLES OR BREAKS, COMPLY
WITH ASTM D 226 FOR TYP 1 FELT, OR OTHER
APPROVED WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER SHALL BE
APPLIED OVER STUD OR SHEATING OF ALL
EXTERIOR WALLS, SUCH FELT OR MATERIALS
SHALL BE APPLIED HORIZONTALLY, WITH THE
UPPER LAYER LAPPED OVER THE LOWER LAYER
NOT LESS THAN 2". WHERE JOINTS OCCUR, FELT
SHALL BE LAPPED NOT LESS THAN 6" (R703.2)
2. EXTERIOR PLASTER AND STUCCO:
A.WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE
ISTALLED AS REQUIRED IN SECTION R703.2
AND WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED
SHEATING, SHALL INCLUDE A WATER RESISTIVE
VAPOR- PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH A
PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQIVALENT TO TWO
LAYERS OF D GRADE (R703.6.3)
B. PLASTERING WITH PORLAND CEMENT SHALL
NOT BE LESS THAN 3 COATS WHEN APPLIED
OVER METAL LATH OT WIRE LATH AND SHALL
NOT BE LESS THAN 2 COATS WHEN APPLIED
OVER MASONRY, CONCRETE, PRESSUR
PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD OR DECAY.
RESISTANT WOOD AS SPECIFIED IN SEC R317.1
OR GYPSUM BACKING (R703.6.2)
C. A MIN 26 GA GALVANIZED CORROSIONRESISTANT
WEEP SCREED WITH: (R703.6.2.1)
1) A MIN VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF
1 1/2" PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE
FOUNDATION PLATE LINE AT EXTERIOR
WALLS.
2) THE SCREEM BE PLACED A MIN OF 4"
ABOVE EARTH OR 2" ABOVE PAVED AREA.
D. STUCCO SHALL BE 7/8" THICK AND 3 COATS
APPLIED OVER APPROVED WIRE LATH AND 2
LAYERS OF GRADE D BUILDING PAPER.
3. SIDING SHALL BE APPLIED OVER ONE LAYER
OF GRADE D BUILDING PAPER.
JAMES HARDIE ASPYRE COLLECTION, ARTISAN
SHIPLAP PAINTED- TBD BY DESIGNER.
4. ATTIC ACCESS 30"X30" AND UNDER-FLOOR
ACCESS (18"X24").
5. 2.WINDOWS AND GLASS DOORS SHALL BE
PROTECT WITH SAFETY GLAZING CRC
SECTION R308.4
6. COPPER METAL ROOFING, COPPER GRANULECONTAINING
ASPHALT SHIGLES AND COPPER
GUTTER SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED FOR USE IN
ANY RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL
BUILDING FOR WHICH A BUILDING PERMIT IS
REQUIRED.

ELEVATION NOTES

CRAWL SPACE VENTILATION CALCULATION

CRAWL SPACE AREA 2,748 SQ.FT.
VENT DIMENTIONS 14'' X  6''
VENT AREA 0.583 SQ.FT.
VENT RATIO 1/150
TOTAL VENT AREA REQUIRED 18.32 SQ.FT.
MIN. NUMBER OF VENTS 32

REQUIRED VENTILATION AREA = AREA x VENT RATIO
VENT NUMBERS = VENTILATION AREA / VENT AREA
(CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THE EXISTING CONDITION & LOCATION)

TYP. ESCAPE AND RESCUE WINDOW:

1.
2.

3.
4.
5.

NOTES :
EACH BEDROOM SHALL HAVE (1) EGRESS WINDOW.
OPENING OF ALL OPERABLE WINDOW SHALL HAVE A HEIGHT OF 44"MIN TO OPENING. 
ABOVE FIN. FLOOR AND THE NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5.0 SQUARE FEET MINIMUM. 
(GRADE FLOOR OPENING MAY HAVE A NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5.0 SQUARE FEET 
MINIMUM, THE CLEAR HEIGHT SHALL BE 24" MIN. AND THE NET CLEAR WIDTH SHALL BE 
20" MINIMUM).
ALL NEW WINDOW TO HAVE LOW-E GLASS
ALL PATIO DOOR TO HAVE TEMPERED GLASS
ALL EGRESS WINDOWS TO HAVE A 24" MIN. TO THE FINISH FLOOR OR A SAFETY BAR 
PLACED OVER OPERABLE OPENING

No. Description Date



Level 1
0' - 0"

Top Plate 1.5
11' - 0"

Top Plate 2
21' - 6"

Grade
-1' - 0"

Roof 2
23' - 0"

Level 2
12' - 6"

Top Plate 1
9' - 0"

Roof 1
10' - 6"

Level 1.25
2' - 6"

2' - 0" 1' - 8" 8' - 0" 20' - 7" 2' - 0" 4' - 10" 4' - 9" 6' - 0" 4' - 9" 3' - 6"

2' - 2" 5' - 0" 6' - 0" 5' - 0"

2'
 - 

0"

0'
 - 

6"

11
' -

 0
"

11
' -

 6
"

1'
 - 

6"

0'
 - 

6"

4'
 - 

0"

96"x24"

208

(N) FIXED
SH:6' - 6"

24"x72"

209

(N) OPERABLE
SH:2' - 6"

72"x36"

210

(N) FIXED
SH:4' - 0"

60" x 18"

121

(N) FIXED
SH:8' - 6"

72" x 60"

124

(N) FIXED
SH:3' - 0"

114"x24"

125

(N) FIXED
SH:3' - 0"

6'
 - 

0"

3'
 - 

0"

1'
 - 

6"

5'
 - 

0"

2'
 - 

0"

9' - 6"
72" x 18"

122

(N) FIXED
SH:8' - 6"

60" x 18"

123

(N) FIXED
SH:8' - 6"

TEMPERED

D

A
A

A

B

A

Level 1
0' - 0"

Top Plate 1.5
11' - 0"

Top Plate 2
21' - 6"

Grade
-1' - 0"

Roof 2
23' - 0"

Level 2
12' - 6"

Top Plate 1
9' - 0"

Roof 1
10' - 6"

Level 1.25
2' - 6"

4' - 0" 10' - 1" 9' - 6" 2' - 0"
0' - 9"

3' - 0"9' - 5"3' - 0"1' - 6"3' - 0"11' - 10"

3' - 0"

0'
 - 

6"

2'
 - 

0"
4'

 - 
0"

2'
 - 

0"

1'
 - 

6"
9'

 - 
0"

2'
 - 

0"
11

' -
 6

"

1'
 - 

6"
9'

 - 
0"

13
' -

 6
"

72" x 48"

106

(N) FIXED
SH:3' - 0"

114"x36"

203

(N) FIXED
SH:5' - 6"

36"x24"

107

(N) OPERABLE
SH:5' - 0"

36"x84"

108

(N) FIXED
SH:1' - 0"

36"x84"

109

(N) FIXED
SH:1' - 0"

36"x84"

204

(N) FIXED
SH:1' - 6"

36"x84"

205

(N) FIXED
SH:1' - 6"

36"x84"

206

(N) FIXED
SH:1' - 6"

36"x84"

110

(N) FIXED
SH:1' - 0"

36"x84"

114

(N) FIXED
SH:1' - 0"168" x 96"

107

(N) BI-FOLDING

60" x 18"

113

(N) FIXED
SH:8' - 6"

3'
 - 

0"

7'
 - 

0"

4'
 - 

0"
4'

 - 
0"

6' - 0"

7'
 - 

0"

7'
 - 

0"
1'

 - 
6"

2' - 2"5' - 0"6' - 0"5' - 0"

60" x 18"

111

(N) FIXED
SH:8' - 6"

72" x 18"

112

(N) FIXED
SH:8' - 6"

TEMPERED

72"x42" Blackout

B6

(N) FIXED
SH:7' - 0"

72"x48" Blackout

B7

(N) FIXED
SH:-1' - 0"

C

A

D A

D

A

WALL FINISHES

VERTICAL BROWN WOOD SIDING PANELS

HORIZONTAL BROWN WOOD SIDING PANELS

TPO MEMBRANE ROOFING

SMOOTH INTEGRATED COLOR WHITE STUCCO

DARK GREY HORIZONTAL WOOD PANELING

A

B

C
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E
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Door Schedule

Mark Width Height Level Comments
101 6' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SWING
102 16' - 0" 8' - 0" Grade (N) GARAGE
103A 2' - 10" 8' - 0" Grade (N) SWING
103B 2' - 10" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SWING
103C 2' - 10" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SWING
103D 2' - 10" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SWING
103E 2' - 10" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SWING
103F 2' - 10" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SWING
104 2' - 2" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SWING
105 5' - 10" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) DOUBLE

SWING
106 8' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SLIDING
107 14' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) BI-FOLDING
108A 2' - 4" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) POCKET
108B 2' - 4" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) POCKET
108C 2' - 8" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) POCKET
109A 2' - 6" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SWING
109B 2' - 8" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SWING
109C 2' - 6" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SWING
110A 4' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SLIDING
110B 4' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SLIDING
201A 2' - 10" 8' - 0" Level 2 (N) SWING
201B 2' - 10" 8' - 0" Level 2 (N) SWING
202 2' - 6" 8' - 0" Level 2 (N) SWING
203 4' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 2 (N) SWING
204A 2' - 8" 8' - 0" Level 2 (N) POCKET
204B 2' - 8" 8' - 0" Level 2 (N) POCKET
205 12' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 2 (N) SLIDING

Window Schedule

Mark Width Height
Head
Height Level Comments Operable

101 5' - 0" 2' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) OPERABLE Yes
102 5' - 0" 2' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) OPERABLE Yes
105 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 8' - 6" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
106 6' - 0" 4' - 0" 7' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
107 3' - 0" 2' - 0" 7' - 0" Level 1 (N) OPERABLE Yes
108 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
109 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
110 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
111 5' - 0" 1' - 6" 10' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
112 6' - 0" 1' - 6" 10' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
113 5' - 0" 1' - 6" 10' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
114 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
115 5' - 0" 2' - 0" 7' - 0" Level 1 (N) OPERABLE Yes
116 8' - 0" 7' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
117 8' - 0" 1' - 6" 10' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
118 8' - 0" 1' - 6" 10' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
119 8' - 0" 1' - 6" 10' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
120 2' - 0" 7' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
121 5' - 0" 1' - 6" 10' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
122 6' - 0" 1' - 6" 10' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
123 5' - 0" 1' - 6" 10' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
124 6' - 0" 5' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
125 9' - 6" 2' - 0" 5' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
201 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 8' - 6" Level 2 (N) FIXED No
202 6' - 0" 12' - 6" 8' - 6" Level 2 (N) FIXED No
203 9' - 6" 3' - 0" 8' - 6" Level 2 (N) FIXED No
204 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 8' - 6" Level 2 (N) FIXED No
205 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 8' - 6" Level 2 (N) FIXED No
206 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 8' - 6" Level 2 (N) FIXED No
207 4' - 0" 5' - 0" 8' - 6" Level 2 (N) OPERABLE Yes
208 8' - 0" 2' - 0" 8' - 6" Level 2 (N) FIXED No
209 2' - 0" 6' - 0" 8' - 6" Level 2 (N) OPERABLE Yes
210 6' - 0" 3' - 0" 7' - 0" Level 2 (N) FIXED No
301 6' - 0" 2' - 0" Roof 2 (N) SKYLIGHT No
302 3' - 0" 3' - 0" Roof 2 (N) SKYLIGHT No
303 3' - 0" 5' - 4" Roof 2 (N) SKYLIGHT No
304 12' - 6" 6' - 0" Roof 2 (N) SKYLIGHT No
305 4' - 0" 3' - 0" Roof 1 (N) SKYLIGHT No
306 3' - 0" 4' - 0" Roof 1 (N) SKYLIGHT No
B1 2' - 0" 2' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
B2 0' - 10" 2' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
B3 2' - 0" 2' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
B4 3' - 0" 2' - 0" 10' - 6" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
B5 3' - 0" 1' - 6" 0' - 6" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
B6 6' - 0" 3' - 6" 10' - 6" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
B7 6' - 0" 4' - 0" 3' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No

SEE NOTES ON SHEET A03.00

No. Description Date
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SMOOTH INTEGRATED COLOR WHITE STUCCO

VERTICAL BROWN WOOD SIDING PANELS

VERTICAL BROWN WOOD SIDING PANELS

DARK GREY HORIZONTAL WOOD PANELING

DARK GREY VERTICAL BOARD AND BATTEN

HORIZONTAL  BROWN WOOD SIDING PANELS

SMOOTH INTEGRATED COLOR WHITE STUCCO

TPO MEMBRANE ROOFING

TPO MEMBRANE ROOFING

TPO MEMBRANE ROOFING

No. Description Date



Level 1
0' - 0"

Top Plate 1.5
11' - 0"

Top Plate 2
21' - 6"

Grade
-1' - 0"

Roof 2
23' - 0"

Level 2
12' - 6"

Top Plate 1
9' - 0"

Roof 1
10' - 6"

Level 1.25
2' - 6"

2

A04.00

2

A04.01

R-19 INSULATION @
FLOOR

R-30 INSULATION
@ CEILING

269 ft²

BEDROOM
202

9' 0" CLG. HT.
328 ft²

FAMILY ROOM
203

9' 0" CLG. HT.

480 ft²

LIVING ROOM
101

11' 0" CLG. HT.
633 ft²

HALLWAY
103

11' 0" CLG. HT.

Level 1
0' - 0"

Top Plate 1.5
11' - 0"

Top Plate 2
21' - 6"

Grade
-1' - 0"

Roof 2
23' - 0"

Level 2
12' - 6"

Top Plate 1
9' - 0"

Roof 1
10' - 6"

Level 1.25
2' - 6"

1

A04.00

1

A04.01

R-30 INSULATION
@ CEILING

R-19 INSULATION @
FLOOR

R-15 INSULATION @
EXTERIOR WALL210 ft²

OFFICE
201

9' 0" CLG. HT.

633 ft²

HALLWAY
103

11' 0" CLG. HT.
214 ft²

BEDROOM
107

9' 0" CLG. HT.
380 ft²

GARAGE
114

11' 0" CLG. HT.

1

A07.02
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 1/4" = 1'-0"A04.00
1 Section 1

 1/4" = 1'-0"A04.00
2 Section 2

NOTE:
ONE HOUR RATED WALL:

5/8" GYP. BD. TYPE "X" ON WALL, CEILING,
AND POSTS. FIRE RESISTANT CAULKING
AT PENETRATIONS. FIRE SEPARATION
WALL UP TO ROOF FRAMING, SEE FIRE
SEPARATION NOTES FOR INFORMATION.

WOOD FRAMING LESS THAN 8" ABOVE
GRADE SHALL BE NATURALLY DURABLE
OR PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD.

No. Description Date



Level 1
0' - 0"

Top Plate 1.5
11' - 0"

Top Plate 2
21' - 6"

Grade
-1' - 0"

Roof 2
23' - 0"

Level 2
12' - 6"

Top Plate 1
9' - 0"

Roof 1
10' - 6"

Level 1.25
2' - 6"

2

A04.00

2

A04.01

R-15 INSULATION @
EXTERIOR WALL

R-30 INSULATION
@ CEILING

R-19 INSULATION @
FLOOR

55 ft²

BATH
106

9' 0" CLG. HT.
140 ft²

HALLWAY
104

9' 0" CLG. HT.
259 ft²

M. BEDROOM
109

9' 0" CLG. HT.

Level 1
0' - 0"

Top Plate 1.5
11' - 0"

Top Plate 2
21' - 6"

Grade
-1' - 0"

Roof 2
23' - 0"

Level 2
12' - 6"

Top Plate 1
9' - 0"

Roof 1
10' - 6"

Level 1.25
2' - 6"

1

A04.00

1

A04.01

R-15 INSULATION @
EXTERIOR WALL

R-19 INSULATION @
FLOOR

R-30 INSULATION
@ CEILING

259 ft²

M. BEDROOM
109

9' 0" CLG. HT.
216 ft²

GYM
111

9' 0" CLG. HT.
633 ft²

HALLWAY
103

11' 0" CLG. HT.

220 ft²

KITCHEN
102

10' 0" CLG. HT.

328 ft²

FAMILY ROOM
203

9' 0" CLG. HT.
85 ft²

W.I.C.
205

9' 0" CLG. HT.

1

A07.02
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 1/4" = 1'-0"A04.01
1 Section 3

 1/4" = 1'-0"A04.01
2 Section 4
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A05.00
2 Ex. View 1

A05.00
3 Ex. View 2

A05.00
4 Ex. View 3

A05.00
5 Ex. View 4

No. Description Date
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FINISH FLOOR
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DATE:

PROJECT NUMBER

DESIGNER

LICENSED # 1007058
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 1/2" = 1'-0"
DOORS

 1/2" = 1'-0"
WINDOWS

Door Schedule

Mark Width Height Level Comments
101 6' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SWING
102 16' - 0" 8' - 0" Grade (N) GARAGE
103A 2' - 10" 8' - 0" Grade (N) SWING
103B 2' - 10" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SWING
103C 2' - 10" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SWING
103D 2' - 10" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SWING
103E 2' - 10" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SWING
103F 2' - 10" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SWING
104 2' - 2" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SWING
105 5' - 10" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) DOUBLE

SWING
106 8' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SLIDING
107 14' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) BI-FOLDING
108A 2' - 4" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) POCKET
108B 2' - 4" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) POCKET
108C 2' - 8" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) POCKET
109A 2' - 6" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SWING
109B 2' - 8" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SWING
109C 2' - 6" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SWING
110A 4' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SLIDING
110B 4' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) SLIDING
201A 2' - 10" 8' - 0" Level 2 (N) SWING
201B 2' - 10" 8' - 0" Level 2 (N) SWING
202 2' - 6" 8' - 0" Level 2 (N) SWING
203 4' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 2 (N) SWING
204A 2' - 8" 8' - 0" Level 2 (N) POCKET
204B 2' - 8" 8' - 0" Level 2 (N) POCKET
205 12' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 2 (N) SLIDING

Window Schedule

Mark Width Height
Head
Height Level Comments Operable

101 5' - 0" 2' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) OPERABLE Yes
102 5' - 0" 2' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) OPERABLE Yes
105 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 8' - 6" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
106 6' - 0" 4' - 0" 7' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
107 3' - 0" 2' - 0" 7' - 0" Level 1 (N) OPERABLE Yes
108 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
109 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
110 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
111 5' - 0" 1' - 6" 10' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
112 6' - 0" 1' - 6" 10' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
113 5' - 0" 1' - 6" 10' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
114 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
115 5' - 0" 2' - 0" 7' - 0" Level 1 (N) OPERABLE Yes
116 8' - 0" 7' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
117 8' - 0" 1' - 6" 10' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
118 8' - 0" 1' - 6" 10' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
119 8' - 0" 1' - 6" 10' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
120 2' - 0" 7' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
121 5' - 0" 1' - 6" 10' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
122 6' - 0" 1' - 6" 10' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
123 5' - 0" 1' - 6" 10' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
124 6' - 0" 5' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
125 9' - 6" 2' - 0" 5' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
201 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 8' - 6" Level 2 (N) FIXED No
202 6' - 0" 12' - 6" 8' - 6" Level 2 (N) FIXED No
203 9' - 6" 3' - 0" 8' - 6" Level 2 (N) FIXED No
204 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 8' - 6" Level 2 (N) FIXED No
205 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 8' - 6" Level 2 (N) FIXED No
206 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 8' - 6" Level 2 (N) FIXED No
207 4' - 0" 5' - 0" 8' - 6" Level 2 (N) OPERABLE Yes
208 8' - 0" 2' - 0" 8' - 6" Level 2 (N) FIXED No
209 2' - 0" 6' - 0" 8' - 6" Level 2 (N) OPERABLE Yes
210 6' - 0" 3' - 0" 7' - 0" Level 2 (N) FIXED No
301 6' - 0" 2' - 0" Roof 2 (N) SKYLIGHT No
302 3' - 0" 3' - 0" Roof 2 (N) SKYLIGHT No
303 3' - 0" 5' - 4" Roof 2 (N) SKYLIGHT No
304 12' - 6" 6' - 0" Roof 2 (N) SKYLIGHT No
305 4' - 0" 3' - 0" Roof 1 (N) SKYLIGHT No
306 3' - 0" 4' - 0" Roof 1 (N) SKYLIGHT No
B1 2' - 0" 2' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
B2 0' - 10" 2' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
B3 2' - 0" 2' - 0" 8' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
B4 3' - 0" 2' - 0" 10' - 6" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
B5 3' - 0" 1' - 6" 0' - 6" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
B6 6' - 0" 3' - 6" 10' - 6" Level 1 (N) FIXED No
B7 6' - 0" 4' - 0" 3' - 0" Level 1 (N) FIXED No

No. Description Date
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1. BALCONY 2. CURBLESS SHOWER 3. EXTERIOR DOOR HEAD

4. PORCH AND SIDE FLAT ROOF 5. SHOWER DRAIN AND WATERPROOFING 6. WALLS

7. WINDOW HEAD 8. WINDOW SILL



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

1110987654321 2221201918171615141312

2

A04.00

2

A04.01

12' - 6"

11' - 4 3/8"

6' - 3"

11' - 11 1/8"

10' - 9 1/2"

10' - 2 3/4"

9' - 7 7/8"

9' - 1 1/8"

8' - 6 1/4"

7' - 11 1/2"

7' - 4 5/8"

6' - 9 7/8"

5' - 8 1/8"

5' - 1 3/8"

4' - 6 1/2"

3' - 11 3/4"

3' - 4 7/8"

2' - 10 1/8"

2' - 3 1/4"

1' - 8 1/2"

1' - 1 5/8"

0' - 6 7/8"

0' - 0"

1/2" STEEL WELDED TO
THE STEEL STRINGER

OPENING SHALL NOT
ALLOW PASSAGE OF A
4-3/8" DIAMETER SPHERE

1X8 3/4" PAINTED STEEL
STRINGER

1" WESTERN
RED CEDAR

STELL FLAT BAR
FINISH 1/2"X1 1/2"

CAP-WESTERN RED CEDAR 1 1/2"X 2"
SCREWS ATTACHED THROUGH METAL
INTO BUTTOM OF HANDRAIL

OPENING SHALL NOT
ALLOW PASSAGE OF A
4-3/8" DIAMETER SPHERE

0' - 11" 0' - 11" 0' - 11" 0' - 11" 0' - 11" 0' - 11" 0' - 11" 0' - 11" 0' - 11" 0' - 11" 3' - 0" 0' - 11" 0' - 11" 0' - 11" 0' - 11" 0' - 11" 0' - 11" 0' - 11" 0' - 11" 0' - 11" 0' - 11"

21' - 4"

3'
 - 

0"
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No. Description Date

 1/2" = 1'-0"A07.02
1 Section 5

 1/2" = 1'-0"A07.02
2 Stair - Callout 1

A.

B.
C.
D.

E.
F.

G.

A.

B.
C.

D.

E.

HANDRAILS AT STAIRS SHALL SATISFY THE FOLLOWING:

PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF ONE CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL ON STAIRWAYS WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS AND AT ALL 
OPEN SIDES. R311.7.8
HANDRAIL HEIGHT SHALL BE 34” TO 38” ABOVE THE NOSING OF TREADS. R311.7.8.1
HANDRAIL WITH CIRCULAR CROSS-SECTIONS SHALL HAVE A DIAMETER OF 11 ⁄4” TO 2”. R311.7.8.5 ITEM 1.
HANDRAILS WITH OTHER THAN CIRCULAR CROSS-SECTIONS SHALL HAVE A PERIMETER OF 4 ” TO 61⁄4” WITH 
A MAXIMUM CROSS-SECTION DIMENSION OF 21⁄4”. R311.7.8.5 ITEM 1
HANDRAILS WITH A PERIMETER GREATER THAN 61 ⁄4” SHALL COMPLY WITH R311.7.8.5 ITEM 2.
HANDRAIL SHALL BE CONTINUOUS WITHOUT INTERRUPTION BY NEWEL POST OR OTHER OBSTRUCTION, 
EXCEPT AT THE LANDING, VOLUTE, OR TURNOUT ON LOWEST TREAD. R311.7.8.4, EXCEPTION 1 & 2.
CLEAR SPACE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND WALL SHALL BE 11 ⁄2” MINIMUM. R311.7.8.3

GUARDS (GUARDRAILS) SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING:

PROVIDE GUARDS WHERE THE OPEN SIDE IS MORE THAN 30 ” MEASURED VERTICALLY TO THE FLOOR OR 
GRADE BELOW AT ANY POINT WITHIN 36 ” HORIZONTALLY TO THE EDGE OF THE OPEN SIDE. R312.1.1
GUARD HEIGHT SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 42”. R312.1.2
OPENINGS BETWEEN INTERMEDIATE BALUSTERS SHALL PRECLUDE THE PASSAGE OF A 4 ” DIAMETER 
SPHERE. R312.1.3 
THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS FORMED BY THE RISER, TREAD, AND BOTTOM RAIL SHALL PRECLUDE THE 
PASSAGE OF A 6” DIAMETER SPHERE. R312.1.3, EXCEPTION 1. 
OPENINGS BETWEEN INTERMEDIATE BALUSTERS ON THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIRS SHALL PRECLUDE THE 
PASSAGE OF A 4-3/8” DIAMETER SPHERE. 312.1.3, EXCEPTION 2

NOTES

STEP DETAIL 1

STEP DETAIL 2 STEP DETAIL 3
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4.106.2: ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING MEASURES SHALL BE IMPLEMENTED TO PREVENT FLOODING OF ADJACENT 
PROPERTY, PREVENT EROSION AND RETAIN SOIL RUNOFF ON THE SITE
I. RETENTION BASINS OF SUFFICIENT SIZE HALL BE UTILIZED TO RETAIN STORM WATER ON THE SITE.
2. WHERE STORM WATER IS CONVEYED TO A PUBLIC DRAINAGE SYSTEM, COLLECTION POINT, GUTTER OR DISPOSAL 
METHOD, WATER SHALL BE FILTERED BY USE OF A BARRIER SYSTEM, WATTLE OR OTHER METHOD APPROVED BY THE 
ENFORCING AGENCY.
3. COMPLIANC WITH A LAWFULLY ENACTED STORM WATER MANAGEMENT ORDINANCE.
4.406.1 RODENT PROOFING: ANNULAR SPACES AROUND PIPES, ELECTRIC CABLES, CONDUITS OR OTHER OPENINGS IN 
SOLE/BOTTOM PLATES AT EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE CLOSED WITH CEMENT MORTAR, CONCRETE MASONRY OR A 
SIMILAR METHOD ACCEPTABLE TO THE ENFORCING AGENCY TO PREVENT PASSAGE OF RODENTS.
4.408.1 CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT. RECYCLE AND/OR SALVAGE FOR REUSE A MINIMUM OF 65 PERCENT OF THE 
NONHAZARDOUS CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION WASTE IN ACCORDANCE WITH EITHER
SECTION 4.408.2, 4.408.3 OR 4.408.4, OR MEET A MORE STRINGENT LOCAL CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION WASTE 
MANAGEMENT ORDINANCE. SEE CODE FOR DETAILS.
4.408.2 CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN. SUBMIT A CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN IN 
CONFORMANCE WITH ITEMS 1 THROUGH 5. THE CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN SHALL BE UPDATED AS 
NECESSARY AND SHALL BE AVAILABLE DURING CONSTRUCTION FOR EXAMINATION BY THE ENFORCING AGENCY. SEE 
CODE FOR DETAILS.
4.408.3 WASTE MANAGEMENT COMPANY. UTILIZE A WASTE MANAGEMENT COMPANY, APPROVED BY THE ENFORCING 
AGENCY, WHICH CAN PROVIDE VERIFIABLE DOCUMENTATION THAT THE PERCENTAGE OF CONSTRUCTION AND 
DEMOLITION WASTE MATERIAL DIVERTED FROM THE LANDFTLL COMPLIES WITH SECTION 4.408.1 .
4.408.4 WASTE STREAM REDUCTION ALTERNATIVE [LR]. PROJECTS THAT GENERATE A TOTAL COMBINED WEIGHT OF 
CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION WASTE DISPOSED OF IN LANDFILLS, WHICH DO NOT EXCEED FOUR ( 4) LBS./SQ. FT. OF 
THE BUILDING AREA SHALL MEET THE MINIMUM 50 PERCENT CONSTRUCTION WASTE REDUCTION REQUIREMENT IN 
SECTION 4.408.1.
4.410: OPERATION MENUAL SHALL INCLUDE ALL OF THE FOLLOWING:
I. DIRECTIONS TO THE OWNER OR OCCUPANT THAT THE MANUAL SHALL REMAIN WITH THE BUILDING THROUGHOUT THE 
LIFE CYCLE OF THE STRUCTURE.
2. OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING:
A. EQUIPMENT AND APPLIANCES, INCLUDING WATER-SAVING DEVICES AND SYSTEMS, HVAC SYSTEMS, PHOTOVOLTAIC 
SYSTEMS, ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGERS, WATER-BEATING SYSTEMS AND OTHER MAJOR APPLIANCES AND EQUIPMENT.
B. ROOF AND YARD DRAINAGE, INCLUDING GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS.
C. SPACE CONDITIONING SYSTEMS, INCLUDING CONDENSERS AND AIR FILTERS.
D. LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEMS.
E. WATER REUSE SYSTEMS.
3. INFORMATION FROM LOCAL UTILITY, WATER AND WASTE RECOVERY PROVIDERS ON METHODS TO FURTHER REDUCE 
RESOURCE CONSUMPTION, INCLUDING RECYCLE PROGRAMS AND LOCATIONS.
4. PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION AND/OR CARPOOL OPTIONS AVAILABLE IN THE AREA.
5. EDUCATIONAL MATERIAL ON THE POSITIVE IMPACTS OF AN INTERIOR RELATIVE HUMIDITY BETWEEN 30-60 PERCENT AND 
WHAT METHODS AN OCCUPANT MAY USE TO MAINTAIN THE RELATIVE HUMIDITY LEVEL IN THAT RANGE.
6. INFORMATION ABOUT WATER-CONSERVING LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION DESIGN AND CONTROLLERS WHICH CONSERVE 
WATER.
7. INSTRUCTIONS FOR MAINTAINING GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS AND TBE IMPORTANCE OF DIVERTING WATER AT LEAST 
5 FEET AWAY FROM THE FOUNDATION.
8. INFORMATION ON REQUIRED ROUTINE MAINTENANCE MEASURES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO. CAUL KING, 
PAINTING, GRADING AROUND THE BUILDING, ETC.
9. INFORMATION ABOUT STATE SOLAR ENERGY AND INCENTIVE PROGRAMS AVAILABLE.
1O. A COPY OF ALL SPECIAL INSPECTION VERIFICATIONS REQUIRED BY THE ENFORCING AGENCY OR THIS CODE.
4.504.1 COVERING OF DUCT OPENINGS AND PROTECTION OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT DURING CONSTRUCTION. AT THE 
TIME OF ROUGH INSTALLATION, DURING STORAGE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE AND UNTIL FINAL STARTUP OF THE 
HEATING, COOLING AND VENTILATING EQUIPMENT, ALL DUCT AND OTHER RELATED AIR DISTRIBUTION COMPONENT 
OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED WITH TAPE, PLASTIC, SHEETMETAL OR OTHER METHODS ACCEPTABLE TO THE ENFORCING 
AGENCY TO REDUCE THE AMOUNT OFWATER, DUST AND DEBRIS, WHICH MAY ENTER THE SYSTEM.
4.504.2 FINISH MATERIAL POLLUTANT CONTROL. FINISH MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH THIS SECTION.
4.504.2.1 ADHESIVES, SEALANTS AND CAULKS. ADHESIVES, SEALANTS AND CAULKS USED ON THE PROJECT SHALL MEET 
THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS UNLESS MORE STRINGENT LOCAL OR REGIONAL AIR POLLUTION OR 
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT RULES APPLY:
1. ADHESIVES, ADHESIVE BONDING PRIMERS, ADHESIVE PRIMERS, SEALANTS, SEALANT PRIMERS, AND CAULKS SHALL 
COMPLY WITH LOCAL OR REGIONAL AIR POLLUTION CONTROL OR AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT RULES WHERE 
APPLICABLE OR SCAQMD RULE 1168 VOC LIMITS, AS SHOWN IN TABLE
4.504.1 OR 4.504.2, AS APPLICABLE. SUCH PRODUCTS ALSO SHALL COMPLYWITH THE RULE 1168 PROHIBITION ON THE USE
OF CERTAIN TOXIC COMPOUNDS (CHLOROFORM, ETHYLENE DICHLORIDE,METHYLENE CHLORIDE, PERCHLOROETHYLENE 
AND TRICHLOROETHYLENE), EXCEPT FOR AEROSOL PRODUCTS, AS SPECIFIED IN SUBSECTION 2 BELOW.
2. AEROSOL ADHESIVES, AND SMALLER UNIT SIZES OF ADHESIVES, AND SEALANT OR CAULKING COMPOUNDS (IN UNITS OF 
PRODUCT, LESS PACKAGING, WHICH DO NOT WEIGH MORE THAN 1 POUND AND DO NOT CONSIST OFMORE THAN 16 FLUID 
OUNCES) SHALL COMPLY WITH STATEWIDE VOC STANDARDS AND OTHER REQUIREMENTS, INCLUDING PROHIBITIONS ON 
USE OF CERTAIN TOXIC COMPOUNDS, OF CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS, TITLE 17, COMMENCING WITH SECTION 
94507.
4.504.2.2 PAINTS AND COATINGS. ARCHITECTURAL PAINTS AND COATINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH VOC LIMITS IN TABLE 1 OF 
THE ARB ARCHITECTURAL SUGGESTED CONTROLMEASURE, AS SHOWN IN TABLE 4.504.3, UNLESS MORE STRINGENT 
LOCAL LIMITS APPLY. THE VOC CONTENT LIMIT FOR COATINGS THAT DO NOT MEET THE DEFINITIONS FOR THE SPECIALTY 
COATINGS CATEGORIES LISTED IN
TABLE 4.504.3 SHALL BE DETERMINED BY CLASSIFYING THE COATING AS A FLAT, NONFLAT OR NONFLAT-HIGH GLOSS 
COATING, BASED ON ITS GLOSS, AS DEFINED IN SUBSECTIONS 4.21, 4.36, AND 4.37
OF THE 2007 CALIFORNIA AIR RESOURCES BOARD, SUGGESTED CONTROL MEASURE, AND THE CORRESPONDING FLAT, 
NONFLAT OR NONFLAT-HIGH GLOSS VOC LIMIT IN TABLE 4.504.3 SHALL APPLY.
4.504.2.3 AEROSOL PAINTS AND COATINGS. AEROSOL PAINTS AND COATINGS SHALL MEET THE PRODUCT-WEIGHTED MIR 
LIMITS FOR ROC IN SECTION 94522(A)(2) AND OTHER REQUIREMENTS, INCLUDING PROHIBITIONS ON USE OF CERTAIN TOXIC 
COMPOUNDS AND OZONE DEPLETING SUBSTANCES, IN SECTIONS 94522(e)(1) AND (f)(1) OF CALIFORNIA CODE OF 
REGULATIONS, TITLE 17, COMMENCING WITH SECTION 94520; AND IN AREAS UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE BAY AREA 
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT ADDITIONALLY COMPLY WITH THE PERCENT VOC BY WEIGHT OF PRODUCT LIMITS OF 
REGULATION 8, RULE 49.
4.504.2.4 VERIFICATION.VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THIS SECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE REQUEST OF THE 
ENFORCING AGENCY. DOCUMENTATION MAY INCLUDE, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO,
THE FOLLOWING:
1. MANUFACTURER’S PRODUCT SPECIFICATION.
2. FIELD VERIFICATION OF ON-SITE PRODUCT CONTAINERS.
4.504.3 CARPET SYSTEMS. ALL CARPET INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING INTERIOR SHALL MEET THE TESTING AND PRODUCT 
REQUIREMENTS OF ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:
1. CARPET AND RUG INSTITUTE ’S GREEN LABEL PLUS PROGRAM.
2. CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH, “STANDARD METHOD FOR THE TESTING AND EVALUATION OF VOLATILE 
ORGANIC CHEMICAL EMISSIONS FROM INDOOR SOURCES USING ENVIRONMENTAL CHAMBERS, ” VERSION 1.1, FEBRUARY 
2010 (ALSO KNOWN AS SPECIFICATION 01350.)
3. NSF/ANSI 140 AT THE GOLD LEVEL.
4. SCIENTIFIC CERTIFICATIONS SYSTEMS INDOOR ADVANTAGE™ GOLD.
4.504.3.1 CARPET CUSHION. ALL CARPET CUSHION INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING INTERIOR SHALL MEET THE  
REQUIREMENTS OF THE CARPET AND RUG INSTITUTE ’S GREEN LABEL PROGRAM.
4.504.3.2 CARPET ADHESIVE. ALL CARPET ADHESIVE SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF TABLE 4.504.1.
4.504.4 RESILIENT FLOORING SYSTEMS. WHERE RESILIENT FLOORING IS INSTALLED, AT LEAST 80 PERCENT OF FLOOR 
AREA RECEIVING RESILIENT FLOORING SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING:
1. PRODUCTS COMPLIANT WITH THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH, “STANDARD METHOD FOR THE TESTING 
AND EVALUATION OF VOLATILE ORGANIC CHEMICAL EMISSIONS FROM INDOOR SOURCES USING ENVIRONMENTAL 
CHAMBERS,” VERSION 1.1, FEBRUARY 2010 (ALSO KNOWN AS SPECIFICATION 01350), CERTIFIED AS A CHPS LOW-EMITTING 
MATERIAL IN THE COLLABORATIVE FOR HIGH PERFORMANCE SCHOOLS (CHPS) HIGH PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS 
DATABASE.
2. PRODUCTS CERTIFIED UNDER ULGREENGUARD GOLD (FORMERLY THE GREENGUARD CHILDREN & SCHOOLS PROGRAM).
3. CERTIFICATION UNDER THE RESILIENT FLOOR COVERING INSTITUTE (RFCI) FLOORSCORE PROGRAM.
4. MEET THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH, “STANDARD METHOD FOR THE TESTING AND EVALUATION OF 
VOLATILE ORGANIC CHEMICAL EMISSIONS FROM INDOOR SOURCES USING ENVIRONMENTAL CHAMBERS, ” VERSION 1.1, 
FEBRUARY 2010 (ALSO KNOWN AS SPECIFICATION 01350).
4.504.5 COMPOSITE WOOD PRODUCTS. HARDWOOD PLYWOOD, PARTICLEBOARD AND MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD 
COMPOSITE WOOD PRODUCTS USED ON THE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS 
FOR FORMALDEHYDE AS SPECIFIED IN ARB ’S AIR TOXICS CONTROL MEASURE FOR COMPOSITE WOOD (17 CCR 93120 ET 
SEQ.), BY OR BEFORE THE DATES SPECIFIED IN THOSE SECTIONS, AS SHOWN IN TABLE 4.504.5.
4.504.5.1 DOCUMENTATION. VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THIS SECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED AS REQUESTED BY 
THE ENFORCING AGENCY. DOCUMENTATION SHALL INCLUDE AT LEAST ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:
1. PRODUCT CERTIFICATIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
2. CHAIN OF CUSTODY CERTIFICATIONS.
3. PRODUCT LABELED AND INVOICED AS MEETING THE COMPOSITEWOOD PRODUCTS REGULATION (SEECCR, TITLE 17, 
SECTION 93120, ET SEQ.).
4. EXTERIOR GRADE PRODUCTS MARKED AS MEETING THE PS-1 OR PS-2 STANDARDS OF THE ENGINEERED WOOD 
ASSOCIATION, THE AUSTRALIAN AS/NZS 2269, EUROPEAN 636 3S, AND CANADA CSA O121, CSA O151, CSA O153 AND CSA 
O325 STANDARDS.
5. OTHER METHODS ACCEPTABLE TO THE ENFORCING AGENCY. TABLE 4.504.5 FORMALDEHYDE LIMITS
MAXIMUM FORMALDEHYDE EMISSIONS IN PARTS PER MILLION PRODUCT CURRENT LIMIT HARDWOOD PLYWOOD VENEER 
CORE 0.05 HARDWOOD PLYWOOD COMPOSITE CORE 0.05 PARTICLEBOARD 0.09 MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD 0.11 THIN 
MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD2 0.13
1. VALUES IN THIS TABLE ARE DERIVED FROM THOSE SPECIFIED BY THE CALIFORNIA AIR RESOURCES BOARD, AIR TOXICS 
CONTROL MEASURE FOR COMPOSITE WOOD AS TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 1333. FOR ADDITIONAL 
INFORMATION, SEE CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS,TITLE 17, SECTIONS 93120 THROUGH 93120.12.
2. THINMEDIUMDENSITY FIBERBOARD HAS AMAXIMUMTHICKNESS OF 5/16 INCH(8MM). SECTION 4.505 INTERIOR MOISTURE 
CONTROL
4.504.3 CARPET SYSTEMS. ALL CARPET INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING INTERIOR SHALL MEET THE TESTING AND PRODUCT 
REQUIREMENTS OF ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:
1. CARPET AND RUG INSTITUTE ’S GREEN LABEL PLUS PROGRAM.
2. CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH, “STANDARD METHOD FOR THE TESTING AND EVALUATION OF VOLATILE 
ORGANIC CHEMICAL EMISSIONS FROM INDOOR SOURCES USING ENVIRONMENTAL CHAMBERS, ” VERSION 1.1, FEBRUARY 
2010 (ALSO KNOWN AS SPECIFICATION 01350.)
3. NSF/ANSI 140 AT THE GOLD LEVEL.
4. SCIENTIFIC CERTIFICATIONS SYSTEMS INDOOR ADVANTAGE™ GOLD.
4.504.3.1 CARPET CUSHION. ALL CARPET CUSHION INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING INTERIOR SHALL MEET THE  
REQUIREMENTS OF THE CARPET AND RUG INSTITUTE ’S GREEN LABEL PROGRAM.
4.504.3.2 CARPET ADHESIVE. ALL CARPET ADHESIVE SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF TABLE 4.504.1.
4.504.4 RESILIENT FLOORING SYSTEMS. WHERE RESILIENT FLOORING IS INSTALLED, AT LEAST 80 PERCENT OF FLOOR 
AREA RECEIVING RESILIENT FLOORING SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING:
1. PRODUCTS COMPLIANT WITH THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH, “STANDARD METHOD FOR THE TESTING 
AND EVALUATION OF VOLATILE ORGANIC CHEMICAL EMISSIONS FROM INDOOR SOURCES USING ENVIRONMENTAL 
CHAMBERS,” VERSION 1.1, FEBRUARY 2010 (ALSO KNOWN AS SPECIFICATION 01350), CERTIFIED AS A CHPS LOW-EMITTING 
MATERIAL IN THE COLLABORATIVE FOR HIGH PERFORMANCE SCHOOLS (CHPS) HIGH PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS 
DATABASE.
2. PRODUCTS CERTIFIED UNDER ULGREENGUARD GOLD (FORMERLY THE GREENGUARD CHILDREN & SCHOOLS PROGRAM).
3. CERTIFICATION UNDER THE RESILIENT FLOOR COVERING INSTITUTE (RFCI) FLOORSCORE PROGRAM.
4. MEET THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH, “STANDARD METHOD FOR THE TESTING AND EVALUATION OF 
VOLATILE ORGANIC CHEMICAL EMISSIONS FROM INDOOR SOURCES USING ENVIRONMENTAL CHAMBERS, ” VERSION 1.1, 
FEBRUARY 2010 (ALSO KNOWN AS SPECIFICATION 01350).
4.504.5 COMPOSITE WOOD PRODUCTS. HARDWOOD PLYWOOD, PARTICLEBOARD AND MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD 
COMPOSITE WOOD PRODUCTS USED ON THE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS 
FOR FORMALDEHYDE AS SPECIFIED IN ARB ’S AIR TOXICS CONTROL MEASURE FOR COMPOSITE WOOD (17 CCR 93120 ET 
SEQ.), BY OR BEFORE THE DATES SPECIFIED IN THOSE SECTIONS, AS SHOWN IN TABLE 4.504.5.

4.504.5.1 DOCUMENTATION. VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THIS SECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED AS REQUESTED BY 
THE ENFORCING AGENCY. DOCUMENTATION SHALL INCLUDE AT LEAST ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:
1. PRODUCT CERTIFICATIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
2. CHAIN OF CUSTODY CERTIFICATIONS.
3. PRODUCT LABELED AND INVOICED AS MEETING THE COMPOSITEWOOD PRODUCTS REGULATION (SEECCR, TITLE 17, 
SECTION 93120, ET SEQ.).
4. EXTERIOR GRADE PRODUCTS MARKED AS MEETING THE PS-1 OR PS-2 STANDARDS OF THE ENGINEERED WOOD 
ASSOCIATION, THE AUSTRALIAN AS/NZS 2269, EUROPEAN 636 3S, AND CANADA CSA O121, CSA O151, CSA O153 AND CSA 
O325 STANDARDS.
5. OTHER METHODS ACCEPTABLE TO THE ENFORCING AGENCY. TABLE 4.504.5 FORMALDEHYDE LIMITS
MAXIMUM FORMALDEHYDE EMISSIONS IN PARTS PER MILLION PRODUCT CURRENT LIMIT HARDWOOD PLYWOOD 
VENEER CORE 0.05 HARDWOOD PLYWOOD COMPOSITE CORE 0.05 PARTICLEBOARD 0.09 MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD 
0.11 THIN MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD2 0.13
1. VALUES IN THIS TABLE ARE DERIVED FROM THOSE SPECIFIED BY THE CALIFORNIA AIR RESOURCES BOARD, AIR 
TOXICS CONTROL MEASURE FOR COMPOSITE WOOD AS TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 1333. FOR ADDITIONAL 
INFORMATION, SEE CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS,TITLE 17, SECTIONS 93120 THROUGH 93120.12.
2. THINMEDIUMDENSITY FIBERBOARD HAS AMAXIMUMTHICKNESS OF 5/16 INCH(8MM). SECTION 4.505 INTERIOR 
MOISTURE CONTROL
4.505.1 GENERAL. BUILDINGS SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE PROVISIONS OF THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS 
CODE.
4.505.2 CONCRETE SLAB FOUNDATIONS. CONCRETE SLAB FOUNDATIONS REQUIRED TO HAVE A VAPOR RETARDER BY 
THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, CHAPTER 19 OR CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GROUND FLOORS REQUIRED TO HAVE A VAPOR 
RETARDER BY THE CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE, CHAPTER 5, SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH THIS SECTION.
4.505.2.1 CAPILLARY BREAK. A CAPILLARY BREAK SHALL BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH AT LEAST ONE OF THE 
FOLLOWING:
1. A 4-INCH-THICK (101.6 MM) BASE OF 1/2 INCH (12.7 MM) OR LARGER CLEAN AGGREGATE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A
VAPOR RETARDER IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE AND A CONCRETE MIX DESIGN, WHICH WILL ADDRESS 
BLEEDING,SHRINKAGE, AND CURLING, SHALL BE USED. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, SEE AMERICAN CONCRETE 
INSTITUTE, ACI,302.2R-06.
2. OTHER EQUIVALENT METHODS APPROVED BY THE ENFORCING AGENCY.
3. A SLAB DESIGN SPECIFIED BY A LICENSED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL.
4.505.3 MOISTURE CONTENT OF BUILDING MATERIALS. BUILDING MATERIALS WITH VISIBLE SIGNS OF WATER DAMAGE 
SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED.WALL AND FLOOR FRAMING SHALL NOT BE ENCLOSED WHEN THE FRAMING MEMBERS 
EXCEED 19-PERCENT MOISTURE CONTENT. MOISTURE CONTENT SHALL BE VERIFIED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 
FOLLOWING:
1. MOISTURE CONTENT SHALL BE DETERMINED WITH EITHER A PROBE-TYPE OR CONTACT-TYPE MOISTURE METER. 
EQUIVALENT MOISTURE VERIFICATION METHODS MAY BE APPROVED BY THE ENFORCING AGENCY AND SHALL SATISFY 
REQUIREMENTS FOUND IN SECTION 101.8 OF THIS CODE.
2. MOISTURE READINGS SHALL BE TAKEN AT A POINT 2 FEET (610 MM) TO 4 FEET (1219 MM) FROM THE GRADE STAMPED 
END OF EACH PIECE TO BE VERIFIED. 2013 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE 293. AT LEAST THREE
RANDOM MOISTURE READINGS SHALL BE PERFORMED ON WALL AND FLOOR FRAMING WITH DOCUMENTATION
ACCEPTABLE TO THE ENFORCING AGENCY PROVIDED AT THE TIME OF APPROVAL TO ENCLOSE THE WALL AND FLOOR 
FRAMING. INSULATION PRODUCTS WHICH ARE VISIBLY WET OR HAVE A HIGH MOISTURE CONTENT SHALL BE REPLACED 
OR ALLOWED TO DRY PRIOR TO ENCLOSURE INWALL OR FLOOR CAVITIES.WET-APPLIED INSULATION
PRODUCTS SHALL FOLLOW THE MANUFACTURERS ’ DRYING RECOMMENDATIONS PRIOR TO ENCLOSURE.
SECTION 4.506 INDOOR AIR QUALITY AND EXHAUST
4.506.1 BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS. EACH BATHROOM SHALL BEMECHANICALLY VENTILATED AND SHALL COMPLY WITH 
THE FOLLOWING:
1. FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE OUTSIDE THE BUILDING.
2. UNLESS FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM, FANS MUST BE CONTROLLED 
BY A HUMIDITY CONTROL.
A. HUMIDITY CONTROLS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF ADJUSTMENT BETWEEN A RELATIVE HUMIDITY RANGE OF ≤ 50 
PERCENT TO A MAXIMUM OF 80 PERCENT. A HUMIDITY CONTROL MAY UTILIZE MANUAL OR AUTOMATIC MEANS OF 
ADJUSTMENT.
B. A HUMIDITY CONTROL MAY BE A SEPARATE COMPONENT TO THE EXHAUST FAN AND IS NOT REQUIRED TO BE 
INTEGRAL (I.E., BUILT-IN).
NOTES:
1. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, A BATHROOM IS A ROOM WHICH CONTAINS A BATHTUB, SHOWER, OR 
TUB/SHOWER COMBINATION.
2. LIGHTING INTEGRAL TO BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE.
SECTION 4.507
ENVIRONMENTAL COMFORT
4.507.1 RESERVED.
4.507.2 HEATING AND AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEM DESIGN. HEATING AND AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEMS SHALL BE SIZED, 
DESIGNED AND HAVE THEIR EQUIPMENT SELECTED USING THE FOLLOWING METHODS:
1. THE HEAT LOSS AND HEAT GAIN IS ESTABLISHED ACCORDING TO ANSI/ACCA 2 MANUAL J —2011 (RESIDENTIAL LOAD 
CALCULATION), ASHRAE HANDBOOKS OR OTHER EQUIVALENT DESIGN SOFTWARE OR METHODS.
2. DUCT SYSTEMS ARE SIZED ACCORDING TO ANSI/ACCA 1 MANUAL D —2014 (RESIDENTIAL DUCT SYSTEMS), ASHRAE 
HANDBOOKS OR OTHER EQUIVALENT DESIGN SOFTWARE OR METHODS.
3. SELECT HEATING AND COOLING EQUIPMENT ACCORDING TO ANSI/ACCA 3 MANUAL S —2014 (RESIDENTIAL EQUIPMENT
SELECTION) OR OTHER EQUIVALENT DESIGN SOFTWARE OR METHODS.
EXCEPTION: USE OF ALTERNATE DESIGN TEMPERATURES NECESSARY TO ENSURE THE SYSTEMS FUNCTION ARE 
ACCEPTABLE.
702.1 INSTALLER TRAINING. HVAC SYSTEM INSTALLERS SHALL BE TRAINED AND CERTIFIED IN THE PROPER 
INSTALLATION OF HVAC SYSTEMS INCLUDING DUCTS AND EQUIPMENT BY A NATIONALLY OR REGIONALLY
RECOGNIZED TRAINING OR CERTIFICATION PROGRAM. UNCERTIFIED PERSONS MAY PERFORMHVAC INSTALLATIONS 
WHEN UNDER THE DIRECT SUPERVISION AND RESPONSIBILITY OF A PERSON TRAINED AND CERTIFIED TO INSTALL
HVAC SYSTEMS OR CONTRACTOR LICENSED TO INSTALL HVAC SYSTEMS. EXAMPLES OF ACCEPTABLE HVAC TRAINING 
AND CERTIFICATION PROGRAMS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING:
1. STATE CERTIFIED APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAMS.
2. PUBLIC UTILITY TRAINING PROGRAMS.
3. TRAINING PROGRAMS SPONSORED BY TRADE, LABOR OR STATEWIDE ENERGY CONSULTING OR VERIFICATION 
ORGANIZATIONS.
4. PROGRAMS SPONSORED BY MANUFACTURING ORGANIZATIONS.
5. OTHER PROGRAMS ACCEPTABLE TO THE ENFORCING AGENCY.
702.2 SPECIAL INSPECTION. [HCD] WHEN REQUIRED BY THE ENFORCING AGENCY, THE OWNER OR THE RESPONSIBLE 
ENTITY ACTING AS THE OWNER ’S AGENT SHALL EMPLOY ONE OR MORE SPECIAL INSPECTORS TO PROVIDE INSPECTION 
OR OTHER DUTIES NECESSARY TO SUBSTANTIATE COMPLIANCE WITH THIS CODE. SPECIAL INSPECTORS SHALL 
DEMONSTRATE COMPETENCE TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE ENFORCING AGENCY FOR THE PARTICULAR TYPE OF 
INSPECTION OR TASK TO BE PERFORMED. IN ADDITION TO OTHER CERTIFICATIONS OR QUALIFICATIONS ACCEPTABLE 
TO THE ENFORCING AGENCY, THE FOLLOWING CERTIFICATIONS OR EDUCATION MAY BE CONSIDERED BY THE 
ENFORCING AGENCY WHEN EVALUATING THE QUALIFICATIONS OF A SPECIAL INSPECTOR:
1. CERTIFICATION BY A NATIONAL OR REGIONAL GREEN BUILDING PROGRAM OR STANDARD PUBLISHER.
2. CERTIFICATION BY A STATEWIDE ENERGY CONSULTING OR VERIFICATION ORGANIZATION, SUCH AS HERS RATERS, 
BUILDING PERFORMANCE CONTRACTORS, AND HOME ENERGY AUDITORS.
3. SUCCESSFUL COMPLETION OF A THIRD PARTY APPRENTICE TRAINING PROGRAM IN THE APPROPRIATE TRADE.
4. OTHER PROGRAMS ACCEPTABLE TO THE ENFORCING AGENCY.
NOTES:
1. SPECIAL INSPECTORS SHALL BE INDEPENDENT ENTITIES WITH NO FINANCIAL INTEREST IN THE MATERIALS OR THE 
PROJECT THEY ARE INSPECTING FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THIS CODE.
2. HERS RATERS ARE SPECIAL INSPECTORS CERTIFIED BY THE CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION (CEC) TO RATE 
HOMES IN CALIFORNIA ACCORDING TO THE HOME ENERGY RATING SYSTEM (HERS). [BSC-CG] WHEN REQUIRED BY THE 
ENFORCING AGENCY, THE OWNER OR THE RESPONSIBLE ENTITY ACTING AS THE OWNER ’S AGENT SHALL EMPLOY
ONE OR MORE SPECIAL INSPECTORS TO PROVIDE INSPECTION OR OTHER DUTIES NECESSARY TO SUBSTANTIATE 
COMPLIANCE WITH THIS CODE. SPECIAL INSPECTORS SHALL DEMONSTRATE COMPETENCE TO THE
SATISFACTION OF THE ENFORCING AGENCY FOR THE PARTICULAR TYPE OF INSPECTION OR TASK TO BE PERFORMED. 
IN ADDITION, THE SPECIAL INSPECTOR SHALL HAVE A CERTIFICATION FROM A RECOGNIZED STATE, NATIONAL OR 
INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AGENCY. THE AREA OF CERTIFICATION SHALL BE 
CLOSELY RELATED TO THE PRIMARY JOB FUNCTION, AS DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AGENCY.
NOTE: SPECIAL INSPECTORS SHALL BE INDEPENDENT ENTITIES WITH NO FINANCIAL INTEREST IN THE MATERIALS OR 
THE PROJECT THEY ARE INSPECTING FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THIS CODE.
703.1 DOCUMENTATION. DOCUMENTATION USED TO SHOW COMPLIANCE WITH THIS CODE SHALL INCLUDE BUT IS NOT 
LIMITED TO, CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, BUILDER OR INSTALLER CERTIFICATION, 
INSPECTION REPORTS, OR OTHER METHODS ACCEPTABLE TO THE ENFORCING AGENCY WHICH DEMONSTRATE 
SUBSTANTIAL CONFORMANCE. WHEN SPECIFIC DOCUMENTATION OR SPECIAL INSPECTION IS NECESSARY TO VERIFY 
COMPLIANCE, THAT METHOD OF COMPLIANCE WILL BE SPECIFIED IN THE APPROPRIATE SECTION OR IDENTIFIED IN THE 
APPLICATION CHECKLIST. 58

CALGREEN NOTES 2019 CALGREEN

CONTRACTOR NOTE:
VERIFY ALL GREEN BUILDING SYSTEM AND COORDINATE
ALL MEASUREMENTS TO BE ACHIEVED WITH PROJECT
ARCHITECT BEFORE CONSTRUCTION. CONFIRM ALL
POINTS WITH CLIENT, ESPECIALLY ALL THE INTERIOR
FINISHES AND APPLIANCE POINTS ACHIEVED.
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO OBTAIN ALL RECEIPTS
AND PHOTOS RELATED TO EACH MEASURE FOR BUILDING
INSPECTOR'S REVIEW AND VERIFICATION.

No. Description Date
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GENERAL NOTES

S-1

DRAWING INDEX:CONSTRUCTION NOTES: SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE:

HOLD-DOWN SCHEDULE:

HDU2 6-SDS 1/4"X2.5" SB5/8"X24"

HDU4

HDU5

10-SDS 1/4"X2.5"

14-SDS 1/4"X2.5"

HOLD-DOWN NOTES:

1. All holdown anchor bolts in existing concrete foundation shall be embedded in epoxy
grout drilled holes. provide special inspection per icc report.

2. The epoxy used shall be the simpson AT-XP(UES-263).
3. Minimum distance from center line of bolts embeded in epoxy grouted holes to edge of

existing concrete shall be 2 1/2".
4. All hold-downs should be connected to min. 3" thickness member.

SB5/8"X24"

SB5/8"X24"

SB7/8"X24"

SB1"X30"

HDU8

HDU11

20-SDS 1/4"X2.5"

30-SDS 1/4"X2.5"

1 15/32" Sheathing 10d @ 6" A35 @ 24" 310

2 10d @ 4" A35 @ 16" 460

3 10d @ 3" A35 @ 12" 600

4 10d @ 2" A35 @ 9" 770

15/32" Sheathing

15/32" Sheathing

15/32" Sheathing

SHEAR WALL NOTES:

1. Contractor shall review all typical shear wall connection details prior to start construction.
2. Shear wall sheathing shall be 15/32" CD, CC or better plywd. w/ all edges blocked and

nailed per the shear wail schedule.
3. Typical fasteners: 10d common unless otherwise noted. Nails exposed to the exterior shall

be galvanized. Field nailing is 10d @ 12" O.C.
4. ltp4 can be used instead of a35 shear clip.
5. Framing: 2x D.F. typ. @ 16" O.C.
6. Framing at adjoining panel edges shall be 3” nominal or wider and nail shall be staggered

where spacing is 3” or less on center.
7. End nail studs to sill plate with (2) 20d box nail instead of (2) 16d common nails.
8. If new anchor bolts "required at existing foundation. Provide 5/8” x min. 12” embedment

into existing concrete epoxied anchor bolts spacing shown at shear wall schedule. Provide
3”x3”x1/4” plate washer.

9. Contractor to verify the existing plywood edge nailing. Type of plywood used and spacing
on existing anchor bolts in filed.

10. Special inspection by inspector required for hold down installation into existing foundation.
11. Special inspection is required for structural wood shear wall components with nail spacing

closer than 4” O.C. per CBC 1705.11.2.

5 10d @ 3" 1200

6 10d @ 2" 1540

15/32" Sheathing
Both Sides

15/32" Sheathing
Both Sides

Flat blocking to truss and web filler 16d common @ 6"

ROOF

Face nail

Ceiling joists to top plate (3)8d common Toenail each joist

Ceiling joists attached to parallel
rafter (heel joint)  (Table and
Section2308.7.3.1)

Face nailTable 2308.7.3.1

Collar tie to rafter (3)10d common Face nail

Rafter or roof truss to top plate
(Table and section 2308.7.5) (3)10 common Toenail (c)

2022 CBC TABLE 2304.10.1

Roof rafters to ridge valley or hip
rafters; or roof rafter to 2” ridge beam

Blocking between ceiling joists, rafters
or trusses to top plate or other framing
below

(3)8d common Toenail each end
Toenail each end(2)8d common

(2)16d common End nail

(3)10d common Toenail

Stud to Stud
(not at braced wall panels) 16d common 24” o.c. face nail

WALL

Stud to stud and abutting studs
at intersecting wall corners
(at braced wall panels)

16” o.c. face nail

Continuous header to stud (4)8d common Toenail

Top plate to top plate 16d common 16” o.c. face nail
Top plate to top plate,
at end joints (8)16d common

Bottom plate to joist, rim joist,
band joist or blocking
(not at braced wall panels)

16d common 16” o.c. face nail

Bottom plate to joist,rim joist,
band joist or blocking at
braced wall panels

16” o.c. face nail

Stud to top or bottom plate End nail

Top or bottom plate to stud End nail

Top plates, laps at corners and
intersections Face nail

Joist to sill, top plate, or girder (3)8d common Toenail

FLOOR

Rim joist, band joist,or blocking
to top plate, sill or other
framing below
1”x6” subfloor or less to each joist

8d common 6” o.c., toenail

(2)8d common Face nail
2” subfloor to joist or girder (2)16d common Face nail

Joist to band joist or rim joist (3)16d common End nail
Bridging or blocking to joist,
rafter or truss

(2)8d common Each end,
toenail

WOOD STRUCTURAL PANS, SUB FLOOR, ROOF AND INTERIOR
WALL SHEATHING TO FRAMING AND PARTICLEBOARD WALL

SHEATHING TO FRAMING(a)

3/8”-1/2” 6d common 6” edge
12” intermediate

supports
19/32” –3/4” 8d common

7/8” – 1/4” 10d common

Face nail

ABBREVIATION:

16d common

(2)16d common

(2)16d common

(2)16d common

(2)16d common

S1 GENERAL NOTES
S2 STRUCTURAL PLANS
S3 STRUCTURAL PLANS
S4 STRUCTURAL PLANS
S5 STRUCTURAL PLANS
SF1 FOUNDATION DETAILS
SF2 FOUNDATION DETAILS
SD1 STRUCTURAL DETAILS
SD2 STRUCTURAL DETAILS
SD3 STRUCTURAL DETAILS
SSW1 STEEL STRONG WALL DETAILS
SSW2 STEEL STRONG WALL DETAILS

GEOTECHNICAL DATA:
NOT PROVIDED.

SOIL BEARING = 1500 PSF

E.N. EDGE NAILING
B.N. BOUNDRY NAILING
P.T. PRESSURE TREATED
E EXISTING
N NEW
S.S.W STEEL STRONG WALL
S.W.S SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
O.C OF CENTER
A.B. ANCHOR BOLT
U.N.O UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
B.T.W BETWEEN
S.W. SHEAR WALL
S.A.D. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING
C.S.B CONTINUOUS STEEL BAR
E.M.B EMBEDMENT
MAX. MAXIMUM
MIN. MINIMUM
T&B TOP AND BOTTOM
N.T.S. NOT TO SCALE
S.O.G. SLAB ON GRADE

MARK SHEATHING EDGE
NAIL

SHEAR TRANSFER
LPATE NAIL

SILL PLATE
ANCHORS

ALLOWABLE
SHEAR(plf)SHEAR CLIP

TYPE SDS CSREWS
IN WOOD POST

ANCHOR BOLT
IN NEW FOUNDATION

ANCHOR BOLT
IN NEW FOUNDATION

16d
@ 6" O.C.

16d
@ 4" O.C.

16d
@ 3" O.C.

16d
@ 2" O.C.

SDS25500
@ 3" O.C.

SDS25500
@ 3" O.C.

LTP4 @ 12"
BOTH SIDES

LTP4 @ 8"
BOTH SIDES

5/8" X 12"
@ 4'-0"

5/8" X 12"
@ 3'-0"

5/8" X 12"
@ 2'-0"

5/8" X 12"
@ 1'-6"

5/8" X 12"
@ 1'-0"

5/8" X 12"
@ 8"

5/8" DIAMETER
W/12" E.M.B.

 PAB 5/8"
UNDERPIN CONCRETE

 PAB 5/8"
UNDERPIN CONCRETE

 PAB 7/8"
UNDERPIN CONCRETE

 PAB 1"
UNDERPIN CONCRETE

PARTIAL STRUCTURAL DESIGN DATA
1.SEISMIC DATA

A.Building occupancy category : II.Standard
B.Importance factor I:1.00
C.Soil site class : D.default soil profile.
D.Project seismic design category : D
E.Seismic force resisting system : light framed
walls sheathed with wood structural panels
rated for shear resistance or steel sheets
F. R=6.5, ꭥ=3
G.Spectral response coefficient:

S1=0.066
SDS=1.3

H.Seismic design category : D
I.Base shear coefficient (Cs-ASD) :0.14

2.WIND DATA
A.Exposure : B
B.Enclosure : Enclosed building
C.Category: II
D.Wind speed : 92 mph
E.Mean roof height :23 ft

3.LIVE & DEAD LOADS
A.Floor LL : 40 psf - 14 psf DL (HARDWOOD)
B.Roof LL : 20 psf - 13 psf DL (SHINGLE)
C.Walls : EX. walls 20 psf (STUCCO)

     IN. walls 11 psf

SPECIAL INSPECTION:
SPECIAL INSPECTION PER CBC CHAPTER 17 IS REQUIRED FOR THE FOLLOWING:

· WOOD CONSTRUCTION: ELEMENTS OF THE SEISMIC-FORCE-RESISTING
SYSTEM OF STRUCTURES: NAILING, BOLTING, ANCHORING OF SHEAR
WALLS, WOOD DIAPHRAGMS, DRAG STRUTS (COLLECTOR), BRACES, SHEAR
PANELS AND HOLDOWNS WHERE FASTENER SPACING IS LESS THAN 4” O.C.
CBC 1705.12.2

· ANCHORS CAST IN CONCRETE.   CBC TABLE 1705.3, TYPE 3
· INSTALLATION OF EPOXY ANCHOR BOLTS.  CBC TABLE 1705.3, TYPE 4A
· SHOP AND FIELD WELDING BASE ON CBC 1705.2.1

GENERAL
NOTES IN THIS PAGE SHALL BE APPLYING TO ALL STRUCTURAL
FEATURES UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN OR NOTED.
1. All work shall be performed in conformance with the 2022 California Building

Code (CBC 2022).
2. Structural drawings, as part of contract documents, indicate information

sufficient to convey design intent.  if errors, inconsistencies or omissions are
discovered, promptly notify architect and structural engineer before
proceeding with work.

3. Details and schedules indicated as "typical" may not be specifically referenced
on drawings. Determine where each typical detail or schedule applies before
proceeding with work. If conditions are found which are not specifically
detailed,and no typical detail or schedule applies, promptly notify architect and
structural engineer.

4. Conditions shown as existing are based on information provided to structural
engineer when drawings were prepared. No warranty is implied as to accuracy
of these existing conditions. Verify field measurement and conditions. If errors,
inconsistencies or omissions are discovered, promptly notify architect and
structural engineer before proceeding with work.

5. The drawings schematically indicate existing and new construction. Due to the
nature of the work, adjustments will likely be required in the filed to meet the
design objectives. Such adjustments are part of the contract and shall be
included in the lump sum bid.

6. Framing conditions not specifically shown shall be framed in accordance with
the "Conventional Construction" requirements of CBC.

7. Shop drawing submittals:
7.a. Contractor shall review for completeness and compliance with contract

documents and stamp shop drawings documenting this review prior to
submission.

7.b. Submit shop drawings to architect (structural engineer) for review. Do not
Commence fabrication until review process is completed.

7.c. Shop drawings are not a part of contract documents, and review is for
general conformance with design intent only. Architect's (structural
engineer's) review does not constitute an authorization to deviate from
the contract or the building code.

7.d. Submit shop drawings and calculations to governing code authority when
specifically indicated or requested.

8. The cad drawing files are the property of the structural engineer and will not
be released to the contractor or subcontractor for their use.

9. Submit deferred submittal items to the architect and the structural engineer for
review.  After review, submit deferred submittal items to the governing code
authority for approval prior to installation.  The following is a list of deferred
approval items:

9.a. Cold formed metal stud system, exterior and interior
9.b. Design-build stairs
9.c. Structural precast framing members
9.d. Prefabricated wood trusses
9.e. Pre-manufactured floor and roof joists

10. Unless otherwise shown or noted, follow manufacturer's installation
recommendations for all structural products used on this project.

11. Contractor shall inform the designer of any all modifications to the drawings as
required and/or required by inspector and/or any governing agency.

12. Contractor agrees that he shall assume sole and complete responsibility for
the job site conditions during the course of construction of this project,
including safety of all persons and property; that this requirement shall apply
continuously and not be limited to normal working hours; and that the
contractor shall defend, indemnify and hold the owner and the engineer
harmless from any and all liability, real or alleged, in connection with the
performance of work on this project, excepting for liability arising from the sole
negligence of the owner or the engineer.

13. Any opening, holes, cuts or discontinuities not shown on the structural
drawings and extending into or through structural elements require the prior
approval of the engineer, and may require special structural detailing.

14. Contractor shall be responsible for locating all underground utilities. all
damages shall be repaired at the contractor's expense.

15. Drainage systems, waterproofing and piping are not part of the structural plans
and shall be designed by others as requires.

STRUCTURAL STEEL
1. Steel shapes shall conform to the following (U.N.O.):

1.a. Wide Flanges ASTM A992, GR.50
1.b. Miscellaneous shapes ASTM A36

    (i.e. channels, angles, etc)
1.c. Standard, Extra strong pipe   ASTM A53  GR.B
1.d. Hollow structural sections (HSS)

     square or rectangular ASTM A500 GR.B (Fy = 42 ksi)
     round ASTM A500 GR.B (Fy = 46 ksi)

1.e. Plates, bars ASTM A36
    Except as in moment frames which shall be ASTM 992 GR.50

2. All bolts shall conform with ASTM A307 except for steel-to-steel connections
which shall conform with ASTM A325N/A490 see plans & details.

3. All work shall be performed in accordance with the latest edition of AISC
specifications for design, fabrication and erection of structural steel for
buildings.

4. Welding shall conform with the latest edition of the AWS specifications. Use
E70XX electrodes. All welding shall be continuously inspected by independent
inspector approved by building department.

5. All steel members connecting to or supporting wood framing shall have 5/8"
diameter threaded studs at 24-inches on center typ. U.N.O., attached with a
3/16" fillet weld all around (min).

CONCRETE
1. All concrete work to conform to cbc chapter 19.
2. Perform concrete work in compliance with aci 301.
3. Provide normal weight aggregates of natural sand and rock complying with

astm c33 (aggregate size).
4. Provide portland cement conforming to astm c150, type ii. Do not use

concrete or grout containing chlorides.
Provide normal weight concrete145( pcf) with proven shrinkage characteristics not
to exceed 0.05% for foundation, 0.045%for conventionally reinforced slabs/beams,
walls and columns, and 0.04% for post-tensioned slabs/beams, attaining minimum

compressive strengths at 28 days (f'c) as follows, unless noted otherwise(design is
based on 2500 psi so no special inspection is needed).
5.

5.a. Continuous footings  3000 psi
5.b. Spread footings              3000 psi
5.c. Slabs on grade 3000 psi

6. Slump not to exceed 4 (+/- 1) inches.  For slab on grade, walls, slab on metal
deck and suspended slabs, slump not to exceed 4” (+0”, -1”) inches.

7. Provide keys in construction joints unless detailed otherwise. Thoroughly
clean, remove laitance, and thoroughly wet and remove standing water in
construction joints before placing new concrete. For horizontal construction
joints that are not keyed, the surface shall be cleaned and roughened, if and
where roughening of surfaces to expose aggregate to 1/4 inch amplitude is
required exposing clean aggregate solidly embedded in the mortar matrix.

8. The location and protection of existing utilities is the responsibility of the
contractor. The contractor shall notify the engineer if utility pipes run through,
or within 24" below, any new concrete construction.

9. Pipe or ducts exceeding one-third the slab or wall thickness shall not be
placed in structural concrete unless specifically detailed.

10. Pipes may pass through structural concrete in sleeves, but shall not be
embedded therein.

11. Maintain concrete above 50 degrees fahrenheit and in a moist condition for a
minimum of 7 days after placement unless otherwise accepted by structural
engineer.

REINFORCING STEEL
1. Provide reinforcing steel and reinforcing steel to be welded complying with

ASTM A706, Grade 60 steel. Reinforcing at foundation, slab on grade, and all
ties may be ASTM A615, Grade 60 unless noted otherwise per plans.  ASTM
A615, Grade 60 reinforcing may be used in lieu of ASTM A706 reinforcing as
permitted by ACI 318, unless noted otherwise.

2. Lap reinforcing steel at splices to the following minimum lengths, unless noted
otherwise (applicable to 3,000 psi, normal weight concrete only):

Bar size   Top bars     Other bars     Bar size       Top bars        Other bars
#3  2'-4" 1'-10"  #8 7'-9" 6'-0"
#4 3'-1" 2'-5" #9  8'-9" 6'-9"
#5 3'-11"  3'-0" #10  9'-10" 7'-7"
#6 4'-8" 3'-7" #11 10'-11" 8'-5"
#7 6'-9" 5'-3"

"Top bars" are horizontal bars with more than 12 inches of concrete cast
below bars. "Other bars" are horizontal bars with less than 12 inches of
concrete cast below bars and all vertical bars. Splice lengths indicated above
only apply when clear distances between reinforcing steel, including spliced
reinforcing steel, are 2 bar diameters or greater. Increase splice lengths by
43% if clear distances are less than 2 bar diameters, but never less than
minimum clear distances indicated below.

3. Minimum clear distances between reinforcing steel, including spliced
reinforcing steel, shall be 1" or 1 bar diameter, whichever is greater.

4. Minimum concrete coverage: maintain the following minimum clear distances
between reinforcing steel and face of concrete unless noted otherwise:

Slabs on grade Center of slab
Concrete below grade, formed          2"
Concrete below grade, unformed          3"

5. Chairs or spacers for reinforcing shall be plastic or plastic coated when resting
on exposed surfaces.

6. Install all inserts, bolts, anchors, and reinforcing bars and securely tie prior to
placing concrete.

ANCHOR BOLTS
1. Anchor bolts shall be A307 steel, with an actual diameter of 5/8" and shall be

12" long minimum. Embedment into concrete shall be 7" minimum.
2. Each anchor bolt shall be attached to mud sill plate with an steel plate washer

of 3"x3"x0.25".
3. Maximum spacing is 48" o.c. unless noted otherwise. Two bolts minimum

each piece of mud sill plate.
4. Anchor bolts shall be minimum of 6", but no more than  12" from each end of

the sill plate.
5. Anchor bolts may be substituted by epoxy anchors of equal diameter, and

installation shall follow approved ESR report.
HOLDOWNS
1. Holdown locations shall not be scaled off of the foundation plans. They shall

be located by close evaluation of architectural floor plans, shearwall plans,
and the framing plans.

2. For all holdown installations, contractor shall refer to manufacturer's
specifications for embedment, extra rebar, coverage and other requirements.

EPOXIED ANCHORS
1. Where epoxied anchors (reinforcing bars or all-threaded rods) are called for in

the structural drawings, the epoxy used shall be the Simpson AT-XP
[UES-263]. Install per manufacturer's recommendations.

2. Only non-rebar-cutting drill bits shall be used to drill holes in existing concrete.
Care is to be taken when drilling holes so as not to cut any existing reinforcing.

3. Drill holes shall be cleaned of concrete dust and debris using either a nylon
brush and a vacuum, or a nylon brush and oil-free compressed air.

4. Minimum distance from center line of bolts embedded in epoxy grouted holes
to edge of existing concrete shall be 2 1/2".

ROUGH CARPENTRY
1. Provide WCLIB or WWPA grade marked Douglas Fir structural lumber.

Provide air dry lumber with a 19% maximum moisture content. Moisture
content may be measured just prior to placement in structure.

2. Provide structural lumber of the following classifications and grades unless
noted otherwise:

MEMBER         GRADE
Rafters and joists           No. 2
4x beams, headers and stringers No. 1
Beams, headers and stringers larger than 4x           No. 1
Posts           No. 1
Wall stud and plates No. 1
Blocking                                                                     Stud Grade

3. Treat structural lumber bearing on concrete or masonry with preservative
complying with CBC 2303.1.9 Provide fire-treated lumber complying with CBC
2303.2 where indicated on the architectural plans. Provide hot dipped

galvanized hardware per ASTM A153, stainless steel fasteners and hardware
connectors per ASTM A123 at preservative treated and fire treated structural
lumber. Exception: Per CBC 2022, 2304.9.5.1, plain carbon steel fasteners in
SBX/DOT and zinc borate preservative-treated wood in an interior, dry
environment shall be permitted.

4. Preservative treat all structural lumber in compliance with IBC 2303.1.9.
Provide ASTM A153 hot dipped galvanized or stainless steel fasteners and
hardware connectors at preservative treated structural lumber. Exception: Per
IBC 2018, 2304.10.5.2, Plain carbon steel fasteners in SBX/DOT and zinc
borate preservative-treated wood in an interior, dry environment shall be
permitted.

5. All nails, unless indicated otherwise, are common nails with dimensional
properties complying with AF&PA NDS Table L4 and ASTM F1667. Install
nails in compliance with CBC Chapter 23, including Table 2304.10.1.

6. Provide wood hardware connectors as manufactured by Simpson Strong-Tie
Company, Inc. Complying with ICC-ES Evaluation Report Nos.:

ESR 1622, ESR 2105, ESR 2236, ESR 2330, ESR 2549, ESR 2551
ESR 2553, ESR 2555, ESR 2604, ESR 2613, ESR 2616, ESR 2330
ESR 3050

7. Do not cut or notch structural lumber unless specifically detailed or indicated.
8. Provide holes for bolts 1/32" to 1/16" larger than nominal bolt diameter.

Provide A307 bolts, unless noted otherwise, with standard cut washer under
bolt head and nut. Provide standard washers under heads of lag screws.

9. Re-tighten bolts prior to application of sheathing, plaster, etc.
10. Provide lateral support for beams, rafters and joists as stipulated in CBC

2308.4.6. Floor joists deeper than 8” shall have blocking or bridging at 8 feet
maximum on center.

11. Wood studs:
11.a. Top plate of stud walls shall be 2 pieces same width as studs. Splice as

indicated.
11.b. Provide stud wall bracing in compliance with CBC 2308.6.3 in stud walls

not plywood sheathed.
11.c. Provide fire blocks in compliance with CBC 718.
11.d. Notch or bore holes in wood studs in compliance with CBC 2308.5.9 and

2308.5.10.
11.e. Provide double joists under partitions which are parallel to joists and

provide solid full depth blocking under partitions which are perpendicular
to joists. Laminate multiple joists together with (2)16d @16” o.c. through
each joist.

12. Mud sill, wood in direct contact with concrete and other members located
within 8" of finish grade shall be pressure treated Douglas Fir Larch.

ENGINEERED WOOD
1. Engineered lumber, including TJI prefabricated wood joists (ICC-ESR-1153),

TJI rim board (ICC-ESR-1387), timberstrand LSL (ICC-ESR-1387), Microllam
LVL (ICC-ESR-1387), and Parallam PSL (ICC-ESR-1387), shall be by
Weyerhauser or approved equal. installation shall be in full accordance with
manufacturer's recommendations.

2. Parallel Strand Lumber (PSL) shall be 2.0E Parallam PSL and have the
following minimum allowable design stresses:

E   =  2,000,000                psi
Fb =  2,900                       psi
Fv =  290                          psi

       Use Wolmanized Parallam in areas subject to moisture.
3. Laminated Veneer Lumber (LVL) shall be 2.0E Microllam LVL and have the

following minimum allowable design stresses:
E   =  2,000,000                psi
Fb =  2,600                       psi
Fv =  285                          psi

4. Laminated Strand Lumber (LSL) shall be 1.55E Timberstrand LSL and have
the following minimum allowable design stresses:

E   =  1,550,000                psi
Fb =  2,325                       psi
Fv =  310                          psi

SHEATHING
1. Provide plywood complying with DOC PS 1 and classified as Exposure 1.

Each sheet of plywood shall be identified with appropriate trademark of the
American Plywood Association.

2. Roof sheathing shall be 15/32" APA with a span rating of 24/0, unblocked, w/
10d common nails @ 6" o.c. edge & boundary nailing and 10d common nails
@ 12" o.c. field nailing. Install with face grain perpendicular to rafters.

3. Floor sheathing shall 23/32" APA rated Sturd-I-Floor with min. Span rating 24,
unblocked (U.N.O.). Provide 10d common nails @ 6" o.c. edge nailing, and
10d common nails @ 12" o.c. field nailing. Glue to floor joists.

4. Unless otherwise specified in a shearwall schedule or on the drawings, all
exterior walls shall be covered by sheathing of 15/32" APA CDX 1 with span
rating 24/0 exposure 1, nailed with 10d @ 6" o.c. panel edges and @ 12" o.c.
field.

5. OSB sheathing is not acceptable for floor sheathing.
6. Floor and roof sheathing panels shall not be less than 24" inches wide, unless

ail edges are solidly blocked.
7. Floor and roof sheathing shall be installed with the face grain perpendicular to

framing members below, stagger the adjacent panels by 4 feet.
8. The sheathing panels shall be installed such that there is an 1/8" gap between

panel edges to allow for possible swelling and/or expansion.
9. Observation visits to site by field representatives of architect and structural

engineer do not include review of construction means and methods or special
and continuous inspections. Observations are solely for the purpose of
determining if contractor understands design intent conveyed in contract
documents. Observations do not guarantee contractor's performance and are
not to be construed as supervision or inspection of construction.
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EXISTING FOUNDATION

NEW FOUNDATION

1.PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW FOUNDATION, THE
APPLICANT SHALL VERIFY THE FOUNDATION MATCHES THE
EXISTING FOUNDATION. THE APPLICANT SHALL NOT PROCEED WITH
THE PROPOSED PLANS IF THE EXISTING AND NEW FOUNDATION DO
NOT MATCH. IF THE FOUNDATIONS DO NOT MATCH, THE APPLICANT
SHALL SUBMIT A REVISION TO PLANS AND PERMITS.

2. FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL 23/32" APA RATED STURD-I-FLOOR T&G
WITH MIN. SPAN RATING 24, BLOCKED UNDER ALL EDGES. PROVIDE
10d COMMON NAILS @ 6" o.c. EDGE NAILING (ALSO ON FLOOR
BEAMS), 10d COMMON NAILS @ 4" O.C. BOUNDARY NAILING, AND 10d
COMMON NAILS @ 10" o.c. FIELD NAILING. GLUE TO FLOOR JOISTS.
INSTALL WITH FACE GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS.

3. HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED SHALL BE USED FOR ALL METAL
MATERIALS IN CONTACT WITH PRESSURE TREATED WOOD.
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1. FLOOR JOISTS U.N.O :
14" TJI® 230 @ 16" OC

2. FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL 23/32" APA RATED STURD-I-FLOOR T&G WITH MIN. SPAN
RATING 24, BLOCKED UNDER ALL EDGES. PROVIDE 10d COMMON NAILS @ 6" o.c.
EDGE NAILING (ALSO ON FLOOR BEAMS), 10d COMMON NAILS @ 4" O.C. BOUNDARY
NAILING, AND 10d COMMON NAILS @ 10" o.c. FIELD NAILING. GLUE TO FLOOR JOISTS.
INSTALL WITH FACE GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS.

3. HEADERS U.N.O. :
            EXTERIOR HDR:    6x8    MAX. 8' SPAN

  INTERIOR HDR:     4X8    MAX 8' SPAN

4. STUD WALLS:
2X6 @ 16" O.C. FOR IN. WALLS
2x6 @ 16" O.C. FOR EX. WALLS

5. POST TO BEAM AND BEAM TO POST CCQ/ECCQ CONNECTION.

6. FOR BEAM STRAPS, SEE DETAIL 4/SD-2
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FIRST FLOOR
ROOF PLAN

1. ROOF RAFTER :
     2x14 @ 24" O.C. DF. NO.2 MAX 20' SPAN
     (2) 2X14 @ 24" O.C. DF. NO.2 MAX 28' SPAN

DO NOT RIP THE RAFTERS

2. ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 15/32" WITH A SPAN RATING OF 24/0,
UNBLOCKED, w/ 10d COMMON NAILS @ 6" O.C. EDGE & BOUNDARY
NAILING AND 10d COMMON NAILS@ 12" O.C. FIELD NAILING. INSTALL
WITH FACE GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO RAFTERS.

3. ALL POST TO BEAM AND BEAM TO POST W/CCQ/ECCQ CONNECTION

4. STUD WALLS:
2X4 @ 16" O.C. MAXIMUM TOP PLATE 10'
2x6 @ 16" O.C. MAXIMUM TOP PLATE 14'

5. FOR ROOF STRAPS, SEE DETAIL 3/SD-2

RB5
3 1/2" x 14" 2.2E PSL

RB7
3 1/2" x 14" 2.2E PSL

RB6
3 1/2" x 14" 2.2E PSL

P7
4X10

P8
4X10

P9
4X6

1

2

4

5

7

8

3

6

NOTES:

MSTC40 MSTC40

20' 10"
1

1-1

1

4-1

20' 10"

1

8-1

11' 9"

SS
W

21
x1

0

A-
1

12' 2"
4

2-1

22' 4"
1

3-1

5'
 7

"
4G
-1

6'
 6

"
5E-
1

4'
 1

0"3E-
2

3

6-1

9' 10"

7'
 2

"
2 D
-1

19
' 9

"
2 B-

1

4

7-1

4' 7"

HDU2 HDU2

HDU8 HDU8 HDU2HDU2

HDU4HDU2

HDU8 HDU8

HDU8

HDU8

HDU5HDU2

HDU4

HDU4

5'
 8

"
1D
-2

HDU11

HDU5

HDU5

6'
 5

"
3H
-1

HDU5

HDU11

HDU11

HDU8

HDU8

HDU8

HDU8

SS
W

21
x1

0

A-
2

CMSTC16 STRAP

SEE DETAIL
4/SD-1

SEE DETAIL
4/SD-1

1
SD

-2

1
SD

-2

1
SD-2

1
SD-2

1
SD-2

1
SD

-2

1
SD

-2

5

5-1

11' 3"

HDU11
HDU11

SS
W

 1
8X

11

I-1

SS
W

 2
4X

10

J-
1

A

B

D

E

G

H

I JC F

C
M

ST
C

16
 S

TR
AP

3
SD

-3

09/30/24



(N) SKYLIGHT

(N) SKYLIGHT

OFFICE

9' 0" CLG. HT.

BEDROOM

9' 0" CLG. HT.

FAMILY ROOM

9' 0" CLG. HT.

BATH

9' 0" CLG. HT.

W.I.C.

9' 0" CLG. HT.

BATH

9' 0" CLG. HT.
(N) SKYLIGHT

(N) SKYLIGHT

SECOND FLOOR
ROOF PLAN

30' 0"
1

2-1

1

5-1

31' 3"

11
' 0

"
2 C
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4'
 1

"
3F-
1

2

5

C FE

13
' 9

"
1E-
1

MSTC66 MSTC66

MSTC66MSTC66B3Z

MSTC66B3Z

MSTC66 MSTC66B3Z

MSTC66

(2)MSTC66B3Z

(2)MSTC66B3Z

RB1
7" x 14" 2.2E PSL

RB2
3 1/2" x 14" 2.2E PSLR

B3
5 

1/
4"

 x
 1

4"
 2

.2
E 

PS
L

P1
4X8

P2
6X6

P3
4X6

P4
4X6

RB4
3 1/2" x 14" 2.2E PSL

P5
6X6

P6
4X6

H
D

R
1

6X
8

H
D

R

HDR

HDRHDRHDR

H
D

R

1. ROOF RAFTER :
     2X14 @ 24" O.C. DF. NO.2 MAX 20' SPAN

DO NOT RIP THE RAFTERS

2. HEADERS U.N.O. :
            EXTERIOR HDR:    6x8    MAX. 8' SPAN

  INTERIOR HDR:     4X8    MAX 8' SPAN

3. ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 15/32" WITH A SPAN RATING
OF 24/0, UNBLOCKED, w/ 10d COMMON NAILS @ 6" O.C.
EDGE & BOUNDARY NAILING AND 10d COMMON NAILS@ 12"
O.C. FIELD NAILING. INSTALL WITH FACE GRAIN
PERPENDICULAR TO RAFTERS.

4. ALL POST TO BEAM AND BEAM TO POST W/CCQ/ECCQ
CONNECTION

5. STUD WALLS:
2X4 @ 16" O.C. MAXIMUM TOP PLATE 10'
2x6 @ 16" O.C. MAXIMUM TOP PLATE 14'

6. FOR ROOF STRAPS, SEE DETAIL 3/SD-2

NOTES:
M

ST
C

40SEE DETAIL
4/SD-1

SEE DETAIL
4/SD-1

SEE DETAIL
4/SD-1

1
SD

-2

1
SD

-2

1
SD-2

5
SD-2

SEE DETAIL
4/SD-1

1
SD-2

HGUS7.25/10 HGUS410

S-5

R
B8

3 
1/

2"
 x

 1
1 

1/
4"

 2
.2

E 
PS

L

RR-ICB-2

RR-ICB-1

RR-ICB-1

RR-ICB-2

RB10
3 1/2" x 14" 2.2E PSL

R
B8

3 
1/

2"
 x

 1
1 

1/
4"

 2
.2

E 
PS

L

R
B9

3 
1/

2"
 x

 1
1 

1/
4"

 2
.2

E 
PS

L

R
B9

3 
1/

2"
 x

 1
1 

1/
4"

 2
.2

E 
PS

L

P29
4X6

P30
4X6

P31
4X4

P31
4X4

LUS410 LUS410

LUS410LUS410

LUS410LUS410

11' 9" BACK SPAN

15' 1" BACK SPANCANTILEVER

CANTILEVER 09/30/24
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M.Z.

AMS2370

3"

12
"

E.N.

24
"

8" 12
"

MIN.18"
U.N.O.

E.N.

M
IN

. 8
"

SHEAR WALL
PER PLAN

3X P.T. SILL
W/ A.B. PER S.W.S.

(2) #4

SILL NAILING PER S.W.S.
(16d @6" O.C. AT NON-
SHEARWALL LOCATION)

A35 @24" U.N.O.
PER S.W.S.

FLOOR SHEATHING
2X BLOCKING @4'-0" O.C.

2X FLOOR JOIST

6X GIRDER

ADDITIONAL 2X BLOCKING
UNDER POSTS AND

WHERE REQUIRED BY S.W.S.

10d @4" O.C. B.N.

2x RIM JST.

#4 @12" O.C.

(3) #4

#4 @18" O.C.

VERT. #4 BAR @18" O.C.
TIE,ALTERNATE BEND

1
-

EXTERIOR  FOOTING

GH HANGER

3"

12
"

8"

M
IN

 1
8"

E.N.

24
"

E.N.

MIN.18"
U.N.O.

M
IN

. 8
"

SHEAR WALL
PER PLAN

3X P.T. SILL
W/ A.B. PER S.W.S.

(2) #4

SILL NAILING PER S.W.S.
(16d @6" O.C. AT NON-
SHEARWALL LOCATION)

A35 @24" U.N.O.
PER S.W.S.

FLOOR SHEATHING10d @4" O.C. B.N.
2x RIM JST.

#4 @12" O.C.

(3) #4

#4 @18" O.C.

VERT. #4 BAR @18" O.C.
TIE,ALTERNATE BEND

ADDITIONAL 2X BLOCKING
UNDER POSTS AND

WHERE REQUIRED BY S.W.S.

2X FLOOR JOIST

E.N.

(E)FOOTING

LUS208

PAD GRADE

(N)2X FLOOR
JOIST@16" O.C.

FLOOR SHEATHING
MIN.2X10 BLOCKING
OR RIM JOIST

(E)FOOTING

LUS28

(N)2X LEDGER
W/(2) SDS25312
@6.0" STAGGERED
TO BLOCKING

PAD GRADE

FLOOR
SHEATHING

min.2X BLOCKING
OR RIM JOIST

1 
1 2"

3"
1 

1 2"

6"O.C.

(E)FLOOR JOIST

(N)JOIST TO (E)FOOTING

MIN.2X10 LEDGER

(2)SDS 0.25X3.5
@6.0" STAGGERED
TO BLOCKING

3
-

12" min. V.I.F

18
"

6" min. V.I.F

12
" m

in
. V

.I.
F

m
in

. 1
8"

B.N.

(E)FOOTING

LUS28

(N)2X LEDGER
W/(2) SDS25312
@6.0" STAGGERED
TO BLOCKING

PAD GRADE

FLOOR
SHEATHING

min.2X BLOCKING
OR RIM JOIST

(E)FLOOR JOIST

12" min. V.I.F

18
"

6" min. V.I.F

12
" m

in
. V

.I.
F

m
in

. 1
8"

B.N.

SHEAR WALL
PER PLAN

(N)2X LEDGER
W/(2) SDS25312
@6.0" STAGGERED
TO BLOCKING

E.N.

(E)FROOR
 FRAMING

(E)FOOTING

RETROFIT HDU
HOLDOWN

E.N.

SLOPE  AWAY FROM
THE STRUCTURE

HOT-DIPPED GALV.
ROD (A36)
+4x4x1/2" PLATE WASHER
WASHER

12" min. TO BE VERIFIED
ON SITE

5
8" or 78" or 1" Ø A36

ALL-THREAD ROD
BASED ON THE HOLD DOWN ABOVE

1 34" min.

A35PER S.W.S
(E)SILL PLATE

RETROFIT HOLD DOWN

SHEAR WALL
PER PLAN

8"

ADD 2X BLOCK AT
POST ABOVE

18
" m

in
.

(N)POST PER PLAN
4X4 U.N.O. w/ S.W.
EDGE NAILING

5
-

5"

(2) #5 BARS,
T & B.

(N) FOOTING

(E) FOOTING

DRILL 3 4"Ø
HOLE & EPOXY

#5 BAR W/SIMPSON
AT-XP PER ICC
ESR-2508 TYP.

4
-

5"
m

in
.

5"
m

in
.

5"

5"

(2) #5 BARS,
T & B.

(N) FOOTING

(E) FOOTING

DRILL 3 4"Ø
HOLE & EPOXY

#5 BAR W/SIMPSON
AT-XP PER ICC
ESR-2508 TYP.

5"
m

in
.

5"
m

in
.

5"

(N)FOOTING TO (E)FOOTING

*NOTES:
1.THE EPOXY USED SHALL BE THE SIMPSON AT-XP
[ESR-2508]. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS.

2.ONLY NON-REBAR-CUTTING DRILL BITS SHALL BE USED TO
DRILL HOLES IN EXISTING CONCRETE. CARE IS TO BE TAKEN
WHEN DRILLING HOLES SO AS NOT TO CUT ANY EXISTING
REINFORCING.

3.DRILL HOLES SHALL BE CLEANED OF CONCRETE DUST AND
DEBRIS USING EITHER A NYLON BRUSH AND A VACUUM, OR A
NYLON BRUSH AND OIL-FREE COMPRESSED AIR.

4.DISTANCE FROM CENTER LINE OF BOLTS EMBEDDED IN
EPOXY GROUTED HOLES TO EDGE OF EXISTING CONCRETE
SHALL BE AT LEAST 2 1/2".

3"

24
"

12
"

8"

E.N.

18
"

12
"

MIN.18"
U.N.O.

SHEAR WALL
PER PLAN

INTERIOR FOOTING2
-

#4 @12" O.C.

(3) #4

#4 @18" O.C.

VERT. #4 BAR @18" O.C.
TIE,ALTERNATE BEND

10d @4" O.C. B.N.

(2) #4

ADDITIONAL 2X BLOCKING
UNDER POSTS AND

WHERE REQUIRED BY S.W.S.

SILL NAILING PER S.W.S.
(16d @6" O.C. AT NON-

SHEARWALL LOCATION)

FLOOR SHEATHING
2X BLOCKING @4'-0" O.C.

A35 @24" U.N.O.
PER S.W.S.

2X RIM JOIST 3X P.T. SILL
W/A.B. PER S.W.S.

3"

24
"

12
"

8"

E.N.

18
"

12
"

MIN.18"
U.N.O.

SHEAR WALL
PER PLAN

#4 @12" O.C.

(3) #4

#4 @18" O.C.

VERT. #4 BAR @18" O.C.
TIE,ALTERNATE BEND

10d @4" O.C. B.N.

(2) #4

ADDITIONAL 2X BLOCKING
UNDER POSTS AND

WHERE REQUIRED BY S.W.S.

SILL NAILING PER S.W.S.
(16d @6" O.C. AT NON-

SHEARWALL LOCATION)

FLOOR SHEATHING
2X BLOCKING @4'-0" O.C.

FLOOR JOIST

A35 @24" U.N.O.
PER S.W.S.

2X RIM JOIST

6X GIRDER

3X P.T. SILL
W/A.B. PER S.W.S.

3"

24
"

12
"

8"

E.N.

18
"

12
"

MIN.18"
U.N.O.

SHEAR WALL
PER PLAN

#4 @12" O.C.

(3) #4

#4 @18" O.C.

VERT. #4 BAR @18" O.C.
TIE,ALTERNATE BEND

10d @4" O.C. B.N.

(2) #4

ADDITIONAL 2X BLOCKING
UNDER POSTS AND

WHERE REQUIRED BY S.W.S.

SILL NAILING PER S.W.S.
(16d @6" O.C. AT NON-

SHEARWALL LOCATION)

FLOOR SHEATHING
2X BLOCKING @4'-0" O.C.

FLOOR JOIST

A35 @24" U.N.O.
PER S.W.S.

2X RIM JOIST

6X GIRDER

3X P.T. SILL
W/A.B. PER S.W.S.

6X GIRDER

#4 @6" O.C.
EACH WAY

6x PT POST

8"
3"

M
IN

. 2
4"

PAD FOOTING
PER PLAN

PBS66 POST BASE

FLOOR SHEATHING

FLOOR  JOIST 2x

PAD GRADE

ISOLATED PIER FOOTING

FOOTING PER
PLAN

2x BLOCKING

GIRDER 6x NO.1
(6'-0" MAX)

B.N.

6
-

PC6Z POST CAP

(2) 16d SINKERS TOE NAILS
EACH BLOCK EACH SIDE

UNDER-PINNED EXTERIOR STRONG WALL8
-

3"

(E)FOOTING

WSWH DIRECTLY ON CONCRETE

(5) #4 T&B

(3) #3 HAIRPIN

#4 @6" O.C.

M
in

 3
6"

3"

FOOTING PER PLAN

*NOTES:
1.THE EPOXY USED SHALL BE THE SIMPSON AT-XP
[ESR-2508]. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS.

2.ONLY NON-REBAR-CUTTING DRILL BITS SHALL BE USED TO
DRILL HOLES IN EXISTING CONCRETE. CARE IS TO BE TAKEN
WHEN DRILLING HOLES SO AS NOT TO CUT ANY EXISTING
REINFORCING.

3.DRILL HOLES SHALL BE CLEANED OF CONCRETE DUST AND
DEBRIS USING EITHER A NYLON BRUSH AND A VACUUM, OR A
NYLON BRUSH AND OIL-FREE COMPRESSED AIR.

4.DISTANCE FROM CENTER LINE OF BOLTS EMBEDDED IN
EPOXY GROUTED HOLES TO EDGE OF EXISTING CONCRETE
SHALL BE AT LEAST 2 1/2".

3x6 P.T. SILL W/ A.B.
PER S.W.S.

E.N.

8"

SHEAR WALL
PER PLAN

18"min.U.N.O.
#4 @12" O.C.

(2)#4

(3)#4 @ C.S.B

#4 @12"

VERTICAL #4 BAR
@12" O.C. TIE,
ALRTERNATE  BEND

18
"

3"

(6)#4 O.C. EACH WAY

PER PLAN

30
"

5
8"X12" A.B. per S.W.S

MAX. 4' O.C.
3X3X1

4 PLATE

10d @6" O.C.

BLOCK NAILING PER S.W.S

SHEAR NAILING

BLOCK @ POST ABOVE

1
2" max.

2X JOIST

18
"

EXTENDED THE REBAR
 FROM CONTINUOUS FOOTING
 INTO THE POST FOOTING

3x6 P.T. SILL W/ A.B.
PER S.W.S.

E.N.

8"

SHEAR WALL
PER PLAN

18"min.U.N.O.
#4 @12" O.C.

(2)#4

(3)#4 @ C.S.B

#4 @12"

VERTICAL #4 BAR
@12" O.C. TIE,
ALRTERNATE  BEND

18
"

3"

(6)#4 O.C. EACH WAY

PER PLAN

30
"

5
8"X12" A.B. per S.W.S

MAX. 4' O.C.
3X3X1

4 PLATE

10d @6" O.C.

BLOCK NAILING PER S.W.S

SHEAR NAILING

BLOCK @ POST ABOVE

1
2" max.

2X JOIST

18
"

EXTENDED THE REBAR
 FROM CONTINUOUS FOOTING
 INTO THE POST FOOTING

FLOOR SHEATHING

2X FLOOR JOIST

POST ISOLATED FOOTING IN EXTERIOR NEW FOUNDATION7
-

2X FLOOR JOIST

FLOOR SHEATHING

M
in

 3
"

Min 3"

de

#4

M
in

 5
" M

in
 3

"

6"

09/30/24
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M.Z.

AMS2370

PER PLAN

M
IN

. 1
8"

3"

8"
 m

in
.

EXPANSION  JOINT

24
"

6"

(E)SILL PLATE

E.N.

(N)4X BLOCKING

(E)FOOTING

UNDER-PINNED POST FOOTING

E.N.

3
-

8"

(E)5" SLAB ON GRADE

*NOTES:
1.The epoxy used shall be the Simpson AT-XP
[ESR-2508]. Install per manufacturer's
recommendations.

2.Only non-rebar-cutting drill bits shall be used to
drill holes in existing concrete. Care is to be taken
when drilling holes so as not to cut any existing
reinforcing.

3.Drill holes shall be cleaned of concrete dust and
debris using either a nylon brush and a vacuum, or a
nylon brush and oil-free compressed air.

4.Distance from center line of bolts embedded in
epoxy grouted holes to edge of existing concrete
shall be at least 2 1/2".

A 15 MIL.
POLYETHYLENE
VAPOR BARRIER

M
IN

 5
"

#4 @ 6" O.C. EACH WAY

#4 TIE,
@ 6"

MIN 8"

#4

PER PLAN

M
IN

. 1
8"

3"

24
"

(E)SILL PLATE

E.N.

(N)4X BLOCKING

(E)FROOR
 FRAMING

(E)FOOTING

E.N.

6"

UNDER-PINNED POST FOOTING4
-

M
IN

 5
"

#4 @ 6" O.C. EACH WAY

#4 TIE,
@ 6"

MIN 8"

#4

PER PLAN

M
IN

. 1
8"

3"

(E)SILL PLATE

E.N.

(N)4X BLOCKING

(E)FROOR
 FRAMING

(E)FOOTING

E.N.

6"

UNDER-PINNED POST FOOTING2
-

FLOOR JOIST

EXPANSION  JOINT

8"

(E)SLAB ON GRADE

A 15 MIL.
POLYETHYLENE
VAPOR BARRIER

M
IN

 5
"

#4 @ 6" O.C. EACH WAY

#4 TIE,
@ 6"

MIN 8"

#4

(E) FOOTING

6"

12
"

(N) GIRDER
PER PLAN

E.N.

E.N.

10d @4" O.C. B.N.
SILL NAILING PER S.W.S.
(16d @6" O.C. AT NON-
SHEARWALL LOCATION)

2x BLK'G. @4'-0" O.C.

2x FLR. JST.

3x6 P.T. SILL
W/ A.B. PER S.W.S.

12" V.I.F

SHEAR WALL
PER PLAN

(N)GIRDER TO (E)FOOTING6
-

HGUM5.5 HANGER

STEM WALL ACCESS DETAIL1
-

3x6 P.T. SILL W/ A.B.
PER S.W.S.

E.N.

8"

SHEAR WALL
PER PLAN

18"min.U.N.O.
#4 @12" O.C.

(2)#4

(3)#4 @ C.S.B

#4 @12"

VERTICAL #4 BAR
@12" O.C. TIE,
ALRTERNATE  BEND

POST ISOLATED FOOTING IN NEW FOUNDATION7
-

18
"

3"

(6)#4 O.C. EACH WAY

PER PLAN

30
"

5
8"X12" A.B. per S.W.S

MAX. 4' O.C.
3X3X1

4 PLATE

10d @6" O.C.

BLOCK NAILING PER S.W.S

FLOOR JOIST PER PLAN

SHEAR NAILING

BLOCK @ POST ABOVE

FLOOR JOIST PARALEL
 TO FOUNDATION WALL

1
2" max.

2X JOIST

18
"

EXTENDED THE REBAR
 FROM CONTINUOUS FOOTING
 INTO THE POST FOOTING

BLOCKING @ 48"
BOTH SIDES

SEE 4/S2 FOR MISSING DETAILS

de
8" min.

PER  PLAN
3"

M
IN

. 8
"

24
"

S.S.W. PER PLAN

(6)#4 EACH WAY

(2)#5 TOP
REINFORCEMENT
EXTEND MIN.2'
BEYOND THICKENED
 FOOTING

#4@12" O.C.
#4 TIE @6" O.C.
 MIN. 2' EACH SIDE OF
 THE THICKENED FOOTING
 ALTERNATE BEND

3"

HIGH STRENGTH S.S.W.A.B
USE EXTENSION IF NECESSARY

2X8 LEDGER
U.O.N.3/4" T&G

 FLOOR SHEATHING

DOUBLE FLOOR JOIST
AROUND THE S.S.W

PROVIDE  14"/1' SLOPE
AWAY FROM HOUSE

(3)#3 HAIRPIN

EXTENDED THE REBAR FROM
CONTINUOUS FOOTING
INTO THE POST FOOTING

3"

S.S.W  FOUNDATION
(SEE ALSO PAGE S.S.W )

8
-

POST FOOTING5
-

8"
M

in
 2

4"

FOOTING PER PLAN

 POST PER PLAN

(E)FLOOR SHEATING

(E)FLOOR JOISTS

E.N.

2XBLOCKING
@OPENING

#4@6" O.C.
EACH WAY

PBS POST BASE

SAW CUT

24"
ACCESS OPENING

FLOOR JOIST PER PLAN
w/ HANGER

MUD SILL PER PLAN
w/ A.B. MAX 12" FROM
EDGE

4x BEAM

U-HANGER TYP.

LTP4 EACH SIDE
TOTAL 4

(E)FOOTING

18
"

min 3"

Min 3"

PERIMETER FOOTING9
-

12
"

E.N.

24
"

6"
8"

MIN.15"
U.N.O.

18
"

2% SLOPE

SHEAR WALL
PER PLAN

3X P.T. SILL
W/A.B. PER S.W.S.

3"

5" SLAB w/ #4 @18" O.C.
EACH WAY WHERE OCCURS

SILL NAILING PER S.W.S.
(16d @6" O.C. AT NON-
SHEARWALL LOCATION)

10d @4" O.C. B.N.

2x RIM JST.

26 GA. GALV FLASHING

EXPANSION JOINT

#4 @12" O.C.

(3) #4

#4 @18" O.C.

VERT. #4 BAR @18" O.C.
TIE,ALTERNATE BEND

A35 @24" U.N.O.
PER S.W.S.

FLOOR SHEATHING

2X BLOCKING @4'-0" O.C.

ADDITIONAL 2X BLOCKING
UNDER POSTS AND

WHERE REQUIRED BY S.W.S.

(E)2X FLOOR JOIST

4" DRAIN  ROCK

A 15 MIL.
POLYETHYLENE
VAPOR BARRIER

3"

12
"

E.N.

24
"

6"
8"

12
"

MIN.15"
U.N.O.

2% SLOPE

SHEAR WALL
PER PLAN

5" SLAB w/ #4 @18" O.C.
EACH WAY WHERE OCCURS

(2) #4

SILL NAILING PER S.W.S.
(16d @6" O.C. AT NON-
SHEARWALL LOCATION)

A35 @24" U.N.O.
PER S.W.S.

FLOOR SHEATHING

2X BLOCKING @4'-0" O.C.

(E)2X FLOOR JOIST
6X GIRDER

ADDITIONAL 2X BLOCKING
UNDER POSTS AND

WHERE REQUIRED BY S.W.S.

10d @4" O.C. B.N.

2x RIM JST.

26 GA. GALV FLASHING

#4 @12" O.C.

(3) #4

#4 @18" O.C.

VERT. #4 BAR @18" O.C.
TIE,ALTERNATE BEND

EXPANSION JOINT

3X P.T. SILL
W/ A.B. PER S.W.S.

4" DRAIN  ROCK

A 15 MIL.
POLYETHYLENE
VAPOR BARRIER

GH HANGER
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STRUCTURE
DETAILS

SD-1

1'-4" 10 1/4" 6"

#3

6"  

1'-2"

1'-O"

4 1/2"

4" 

5 1/2"

7 3/4"

9"

4 1/2"

4"

3 3/4"

5 1/4"

4 1/2"

3"

2 1/2"

135°

10 1/4"6" 6"

4 1/2"

4 1/4"

A OR G

5 1/2"

7 3/4"

135° SEISMIC HOOK

DSIZE

2 1/2"

5 1/4"

4 1/2"

2"

1 1/2"

APPROX.H

5 1/4"

3 3/4"

4 1/2"

9"

3"

3"

11 3/4"
1'-1 1/4"#10

#8

#9
1'-5"

11"
1'-3"

#5

#6

#7

#4

#3

7"

10"

8"

6"
5"

10 3/4"

8"

9 1/2"

6"

5"

7"

6"

3"

4"

3 3/4"

5 1/4"

4 1/2"

2 1/4"

3"

10 3/4"1'-10"

1'-4"

1'-7" 9 1/2"

6"

10"

1'-2"

1'-0"

8"

6"

3 3/4"

4 1/2"

5 1/4"

2 1/4"

3"

D=FINISHED INSIDE BEND DIAMETER

b#3, #4, #5

A OR B

#9, #10, #11

#6, #7, #8

J D

BAR SIZES

6d
STANDARD HOOKS

A OR G D

STIRRUP/TIE HOOKS

STIRRUP HOOK (TIE BENDS SIMILAR) SEISMIC STIRRUP/TIE
BAR
SIZE

90°
A OR G A OR G APPROX.H

D

#4

#5

#6

#7

#8

1 1/2"

2"

2 1/2"

4 1/2"

5 1/2"

6"

#3

#4

#5

#6

#7

#8

DIMENSIONS OF STANDARD
180° HOOKS, ALL GRADES

DIMENSIONS OF STANDARD
90° HOOKS, ALL GRADESBAR

SIZE

24"

24
"

24"

24
"

SINGEL BAR RAINFORCEMENT

MULTI BAR RAINFORCEMENT

24"

8"

24" 24"

FOOTING REINFORCEMENT
(1) # 4

(2) #5

Wall REINFORCEMENT

1
2" VERTICAL BEND

(4) #5

FOOTING&WALL CORNER

1 
1 2"

1 
1 2"

1 12"

1 
1 2"

1 
1 2"

1 12"

DETAILING
DIMENSION

db D

12
 d

A OR G90°

HOOK
A OR G

Ddb

 4db
OR 2 12" min.

FOR #3, #4, #5-6d
FOR #6, #7, #8-12d

D

db
DD

ET
AI

LI
N

G
D

IM
EN

SI
O

N

D

H

6d
b

D

db

H
O

O
K

A 
O

R
 G

D
ET

AI
LI

N
G

D
IM

EN
SI

O
N

LC
  B

EA
M

LC
  B

EA
M

135°

D

H

6d
b

D

db

H
O

O
K

A 
O

R
 G

D
ET

AI
LI

N
G

D
IM

EN
SI

O
N

LC
  B

EA
M

135° b6d

b8d

REINFORCEMENT DETAIL
NOTE:SEE ACI 318-14 & 318R-14

b

b6d

b8d

1 Row of Staggered Nails at Panel Top &
Bottom Edges 2" or 3" O.C Nailing For
Structural Shear Wall Panels Per Structural
Plans

2" or 3" O.C. Nailing For Structural Shear Wall
Panels Per Structural Plans

NOTE: Space panel edges 18 inch. Reduce
spacing between lines of nails as necessary to
maintain a minimum of 3/8-inch from plywood
panel edges to minimize plywood panel tear
out.

3/4" MIN. FROM
FIRST ROW OF NAILS

3/8" MIN. FROM
CENTER OF PLY BRK.

CENTER LINE
OF PLY BRK.

NAIL SPACING PER
STRUCTURE PLANS

SAEAR WALL NAILING

BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS

ALLOWABLE BORED HOLE 60% OF STUD
WIDTH ONLY WHERE EACH BORED STUD
IS DOUBLED PROVIDED NOT MORE THAN
TWO SUCH SUCCESSIVE STUDS ARE BORED

ALLOWABLE BORED HOLE
40% OF ANY STUD

5/8" MIN. EDGE CLEARANCE

ALLOWABLE CUT OR NOTCH
DEPTH IS 25% OF STUD WIDTH

NO BORED HOLES LOCATED
AT THE SAME SECTION OF THE
STUD WHERE CUT OR NOTCH

NON-BEARING
PARTITIONS

ALLOWABLE CUT OR NOTCH
DEPTH IN 40% OF WIDTH

5/8" MIN. EDGE CLEARANCE

NO BORED HOLES LOCATED @SAME
OF STUD WHERE CUT OR NOTCHED

WHERE HOLES ARE OVER 1/3 PLATE
WIDTH USE G.I. 1 1/2"x16 GA x12"

LONG EACH SIDE W/(5) 8d EACH END

BORDER HOLE 1 7/16" o MAX. IN
BEARING WALL 2 3/16" MAN IN

NON-BEARING WALL

5/8" MIN. EDGE CLEARANCE

7/8" MAX. @ LOAD BEARING WALL
1' 13/16"@NON-BEARING WALL

2X STUDS @ 16" O.C.

NOTE: HOLES,NOTCHES AND SLOTS ARE NOTTO BE LOCATED
ADJACENT TO UNSOUND OR LOOSE KNOTS.PREFERRED LOCATION OF
NOTCH IS AT TOP OF MEMBER.

W

W W

FLUSH BEAM

POST, SEE PLAN

STUDS

TOP PLATE

MSTC40 U.N.O
PLANS AS OCCURS

STUDS

TOP PLATE

C OF STRAP & FACE OF POST

UPPER PLATE

POST, SEE PLAN

KING STUD

DROPPED BEAM
W/ PLYWD. E.N.

MSTC40 U.N.O.
AS OCCURS

DROPPED BEAM

FLUSHED BEAM

CUTTING,NOTCHING & BORING BEAM STRAP

DOUBLE CONTINUOUS ROOF
RAFTER w/ EDGE NAILING

CONTINUOUS CS16 W/BLOCKING
MIN. W/2 BEYOND OPENING

2X BLOCKING

HANGER

W

DOUBLE CONTINUOUS ROOF
RAFTER w/EDGE NAILING

OPEN

DOUBLE 2X HEADER

OPENING IN ROOF OR FLOOR

2X BLOCKING

CMSTC16 STRAP ABOVE
& BLW OPENING.

(ENTIRE S.W.)

4X BLOCKING

SEE PLAN FOR
SHEAR MATERIAL

2x KING STUD
FULL HEIGHT

OPENING

S.
A.

D

OPENING IN SHEAR WALL

8'

3
SD-1

4
SD-1

9
SD-1

7
SD-1

6
SD-1

1
SD-1

5
SD-1

180°

90°

4'-0"
SIMPSON

MSTI26

CL SPLICE @
LOWER PLATE

CL SPLICE @
UPPER PLATE

(2) 16d EACH SIDE
OF SPLICE

16d @ 16"o.c.

SIMPSON ST22
EACH SIDE

PROVIDE STUD
BELOW SPLICE

db = NOMINAL BAR DIAMETER

SCALE   18" = 1'

MINIMUM TOP PLATE SPLICE DETAIL TYPICAL2
SD-1

D/6

L/3 L/3 L/3
D

D
/6

"

D
/6

"

D

D/3

D
/4

"

D D D

MAX.NOTCH OR
DRILLED HOLE
PERMITTED IS (D/6)
ONE SIXTH OF
RAFTER DEPTH

2" MIN. DIM W/NO DRILLED HOLES
NOTCHES OR SLOTS IN THE AREA

COMBINED ALLOWABLE NOTCH IS
(D/6) ONE SIXTH DEPTH OF MEMBER

D

D

E.N. E.N.
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HEADER SCHEDULE
OPENING

WIDTH MAX.
MIN. NOMINAL HEADER "D"

NON-BEARING BEARING

4"

6"

8"

10"

12" 14"

6"

8"

10"

12"

4'-0"

6'-0"

8'-0"

10'-0"

12'-0"

TYPICAL STUD WALL FRAMING @ OPENING DETAIL

S.
A.

D

8
SD-1

2x STUDS @16"O.C., U.N.O.

SIMPSON A35 AT OPENING
WIDER THAN 8'-0"

(2) 16d MIN. (ADD (2) 16d
FOR EA. 2" OF ADDITIONAL
HEADER DEPTH)

(1) 2x THRU STUD (USE
(2) 2x THRU STUDS AT
OPENING WIDER THAN
6'-0") W/SIMPSON A35
TOP AND BOTTOM

HEADER (SOLID,BUILT UP
PER SCHEDULE

U.N.O. ON PLANS)

2x TRIMMER
(2) 2x TRIMMER AT OPENING

WIDER THAN 6'-0")

2x WINDOW SILL WHERE
OCCURS (2)2x SILL AT
OPENING WIDER THAN 4'-0"

16d @12"o.c. STAGGER

"D
"

H
D

R
D

EP
TH

WIDTH SAME AS STUD WIDTH

SOLID BUILD-UP
(AT OPENINGS UP

TO 6'-0" ONLY)

2X EACH SIDE AND
CONT. PLYWD.SHIM

W/16d @12"o.c. EACH,
SIDE STAGGER

SCALE   18" = 1'

SIMPSON A34 AT OPENING
GREATER THAN 4' SPAN

SIMPSON A34 AT OPENING
GREATER THAN 4'  SPAN
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E.N.

B.N.

ROOF SHEATHING PER
PLAN

SHEAR WALL
PER PLAN

BEAM HEADER
WHERE OCCUR

A35 PER S.W.S
max 24" o.c.

H2.5A

ROOF RAFTER
PER PLAN

E.N.

B.N.

ROOF SHEATHING PER
PLAN

SHEAR WALL
PER PLAN

BEAM HEADER
WHERE OCCUR

A35 PER S.W.S
max 24" o.c.

H2.5A

BLOCKING
@ MAX 2' O.C.

ROOF RAFTER
PER PLAN

  SHEAR TRANSFER @ ROOF1
-

FACIA PER PLAN OR MIN 2x12
w/(3)16d EACH RAFTER
CHECK FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS

FACIA PER PLAN OR MIN 2x12
w/(3)16d EACH RAFTER
CHECK FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS

STC @ 24"O.C.

(2)2X TOP PLATE

2X4 DF2 @ 24"

1 2"
 G

APSTC @ EACH JOIST
(2)2X TOP PLATE

JOIST PER PLAN

1 2"
 G

AP

2
-

NON-LOAD  BEARING  WALL

JOIST PER PLAN

2X4 NON-LOAD
BEARING WALL

2X4 NON-LOAD
BEARING WALL

2x DOUBLE
TOP PLATE

2x @ 24" O.C.
ROOF RAFTER

PER PLAN
w/ H2.5A

ROOF RAFTER PER PLAN

LTP4 PER S.W.S
(min. (2)LTP4 PER

BLOCKING)

SOLID 4X BLOCKING

min. 48"

CS16 OR CMSTC16
PER PLAN

SHEAR WALL
PER PLAN

E.N.

ROOF DIAPHRAGM STRAP3
-

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

FLOOR SHEATING
PER PLAN

DRAG STRAP PER PLAN

4' SHEAR WALL

4
-

TYPICAL DRAG STRAP @ BEAM DETAIL

E.N.

DOUBLE 2XSOLID
COLLECTOR

SHEAR WALL
PER PLAN (2) 2X TOP PLATE

E.N.

ROOF  SHEATHING PER PLAN

1 12" LVL BLOCKING

E.N.

5
-

INTERIOR SHEAR WALL

A35 @24" O.C.
OR PER S.W.S.

SHEAR WALL
PER PLAN (2) 2X TOP PLATE

E.N.

ROOF  SHEATHING PER PLAN

1 12" LVL JOIST

E.N.

A35 @24" O.C.
OR PER S.W.S.

3"2"

5"

TIMBER BEAM
PER PLAN

STEEL BEAM
PER PLAN

(3)3/4" Ø
THROUGH BOLT

3/8" PLATE

TIMBER BEAM TO STEEL BEAM CONNECTION6
-

x
x

x

x
x

2x NAILER
w /1/2" STUD @ 24" O.C.

1 
 1

/2
"

3/8"

1/4"
1/4"

1/4"

1/4"

2x WOOD NAILER
w/ 1/2" STUD @ 24" O.C.

TIMBER/HEADER
PER PLAN

16"X9"X1/4" PLATE
@ BOTH SIDES
W/(12)SDS 25300

STEEL BEAM
PER PLAN

1/2" STIFFENER
@ BOTH SIDES

FLOOR JOIST
w /LUS HANGER

PER PLAN

TIMBER BAKING
w /(2) 1/2" MACHIN
BOLT @ 12 O.C.

STEEL BEAM TO TIMBER BEAM CONNECTION7
-

WSV134S @ 6" O.C.

1/8"

STEEL BEAM PER PLAN

1/2" STIFFENER
@ BOTH SIDES

DISCONTINUOUS
TOP PLATES
w/ (1)CMSTC16 36"
EACH SIDE

 TIMBER POST
PER PLAN

8
-

16"X9"X1/4" PLATE
@ BOTH SIDES

W/(12)SDS 25300

STEEL BEAM TO TIMBER POST

2x NAILER
w /1/2" STUD @ 24" O.C.

1/8"
1/8"

1/8"

1/8"

WSV134S @ 6" O.C.

FLOOR SHEATHING
PER PLAN

2x NAILER
w /1/2" STUD @ 24" O.C.

FLOOR JOIST PER PLAN
STEEL BEAM PER PLAN

3x NAILER
w /1/2" STUD @ 24" O.C.

1/8"

WSV134S @ 6" O.C.

FLOOR JOIST PER PLAN

FLOOR SHEATHING
PER PLAN

2x NAILER
w /12" STUD @ 24" O.C.

FLOOR JOIST PER PLAN

STEEL BEAM PER PLAN
3x NAILER

w /12" STUD @ 24" O.C.

WSV134S @ 6" O.C.

FLOOR JOIST PER PLAN

STEEL BEAM DETAIL9
-

BLOCKING @ 4' O.C.

1/8"

THE ANCHOR BOLTS CANNOT BE
COUNTERSUNK INTO A 2X NAILER.

THE ANCHOR BOLTS CANNOT BE
COUNTERSUNK INTO A 2X NAILER.

FLOOR BEAM PER PLAN

ECCQ COLUMN CAP

POST PER PLAN

CCQ COLUMN CAP

HEADER PER PLAN

FLOOR BEAM PER PLAN

ECCQ COLUMN CAP

POST PER PLAN

INVERTED MSTC66B3

POST PER PLAN

FLUSH BEAM PER PLAN

ECCQ COLUMN CAP

HEADER/DROP BEAM
 PER PLAN

2X PLATE W/NAILING PER S.W.S

FLOOR SHEATHING PER PLAN

UPLIFT CONNECTION10
-

E.N.

INVERTED MSTC66B3

 MSTC66B3
 MSTC66B3

m
in

. 2
4"

m
in

. 2
4"

SHEAR WALL
PER PLAN

12"min.8"min.

7"

EN
D

LE
N

TG
H

C
LE

AR
 S

PA
N

EN
D

LE
N

TG
H

EN
D

LE
N

TG
H

C
LE

AR
 S

PA
N

EN
D

LE
N

TG
H

PROVIDE EXTRA NAILS
AS REQUIRED TO
PREVENT BUCKLING

SPREAD NAILS
EVENLY ALONG

END LENGTH OF STRAP

SQUASH BLOCK
UNDER POST

MSTC66 (2)MSTC66
1 12" SPACE B.T.W

SOLID POST

3 12"min.

PROVIDE EXTRA NAILS
AS REQUIRED TO
PREVENT BUCKLING

SPREAD NAILS
EVENLY ALONG END
LENGTH OF STRAP

SQUASH BLOCK
UNDER POST

SOLID POST

SOLID POST

(2)SIMPSON STRAP
MSTC66B3
1 12" SPACE B.T.W

SIMPSON STRAP
MSTC66B3

  SHEAR WALL STRAP TO FLOOR BELOW11
-

BEAM PER PLAN

C.L  OF  STRAPC.L  OF  STRAP

BEAM PER PLAN

  STRAP  TYPE 1
MSTC66

  STRAP  TYPE 2
(2)MSTC66

  STRAP  TYPE 3
MSTC66B3

  STRAP  TYPE 4
(2)MSTC66B3

SOLID POST

SOLID POST BELOW

SOLID POST ABOVE

  SHEAR WALL HOLD DOWN TO FLOOR BELOW12
-

SOLID POST ABOVE

FLOOR SHEATHING PER
PLAN

BEAM PER PLAN

HOLD DOWN PER PLAN

FLOOR SHEATHING PER
PLAN

BEAM PER PLAN

HOLD DOWN PER PLAN

SOLID POST ABOVE

HOLD DOWN ROD
w/3"x3"x1/4" WASHER & NUT
ROD SHALL BE ON THE CENTER
OF THE BEAM

FLOOR SHEATHING PER
PLAN

HOLD DOWN PER PLAN

SOLID
BLOCKING POST

max. 3.5"

m
ax

. 1
"

HOLD DOWN PER PLAN

HDU2
HDU4
HDU5

3"x3"x1/4"

HDU8
HDU11

4"x4"x1/2"
or

3 1/2"x5"x1/2"

TYPE PLATE
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NAIILERS

5/8" STUD @ 24" O.C. NAIILER

CL

1
-

TYPICAL BEAM  DETAIL @ NAILER

STEEL BEAM PER PLAN

SCALE  1/2" = 1'

1/8"

THE ANCHOR BOLTS CANNOT BE
COUNTERSUNK INTO A 2X NAILER.

STEEL BEAM PER PLAN

STEEL BEAM
PER PLAN

3/8" STIFFENER
@ BOTH SIDES

THREATED PLATE
3"x3"x 1 1/4"

POST PER PLAN

HOLD DOWN
PER PLAN

3/8" STIFFENER
@ BOTH SIDES

HOLD DOWN
PER PLAN

HOLD DOWN TO STEEL BEAM2
-

1/8"
1/8" 1/8"

1/8"

1/8"
1/8"2x NAILER

w /1/2" STUD @ 24" O.C.

2x NAILER
w /1/2" STUD @ 24" O.C.

WSV134S @ 6" O.C.THE ANCHOR BOLTS CANNOT BE
COUNTERSUNK INTO A 2X NAILER.

2X DOUBLE TOP PLATE

A35 PER S.W.S

E.N.

2X @ 16" O.C. LOAD
BEARING WALL

1 12" TIMBERSTRAND
LSL RIM JOIST
ADD LSL BLOCKING
UNDER S.W.
TYPE 2&HIGHER

E.N.

FLOOR SHEATHING

2X PLATE W/NAIL PER S.W.S

FLOOR JOIST @ 16" O.C.
PER PLAN

2X DOUBLE TOP PLATE

A35 PER S.W.S

E.N.

2X @ 16" O.C. LOAD
BEARING WALL

1 12" TIMBERSTRAND
LSL RIM JOIST
ADD LSL BLOCKING
UNDER S.W.
TYPE 2&HIGHER

E.N.

FLOOR SHEATHING

2X4 PLATE W/NAIL PER S.W.S

FLOOR JOIST @ 16" O.C.
PER PLAN

2 BLOCKING
@ MAX 4' O.C.

2X @ 16" O.C. LOAD
BEARING WALL

EXTERIOR SHEAR WALL3
-

E.N.

E.N.

E.N.

SHEAR WALL
PER PLAN

SHEAR WALL
PER PLAN
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